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EVENT 501 Girls Open 50m Backstroke           

14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Mollie-Jo Garratt 13 York City     31.88Q   611  
2. Annabel McCrory 14 Derwentside     33.13Q   544  
3. Holly Pickering 14 Harrogate     33.54Q   525  
4. Amelia Robertson 13 Tynemouth     33.89Q   509  
5. Ella Cowan 14 York City     33.96Q   505  
6. Kirsten Dronsfield 13 Co Manch Aq     34.05Q   501  
7. Abi Kirsop 14 South Tyne     34.11Q   499  
8. Meadow Dronsfield 13 Co Manch Aq     34.12Q   498  
9. Charlotte Thompson 13 Loftus Dol     34.31Q   490  
10. Jessica Smith 13 Co Manch Aq    34.87Q Swimoff time 33.85 467  
 
10. Megan Darwood 13 Tynemouth    34.87R Swimoff time 34.10 467  
12. Alice Day 14 Darlington     35.11R   457  
 
13. Maddison Tuer 13 Workington     35.13   457  
14. Megan Jones 14 Kendal     35.25   452  
15. Caitlin Deegan 13 Kendal     35.32   449  
16. Jessica Wright 14 Chester Le S     35.49   443  
17. Imogen Rhodes 14 Ellesmere Co     35.54   441  
18. Kimberly Munasque 13 Co Manch Aq     35.72   434  
19. Lauren Bennett 14 Co Manch Aq     35.73   434  
20. Ilaisa Redda 14 Co Sund'land     35.89   428  
21. Madison Peveller 12 Wear Valley     36.08   421  
22. Jade Thirlwell 14 Peterlee     36.10   421  
23. Molly Finley 14 Gates &Whick     36.15   419  
24. Leone Young 13 Billingham     36.19   418  
25. Brooke Illingworth 11 Durham City     36.21   417  
26. Faye Milburn 12 Carlisle Aq     36.31   413  
27. Louisa Ibberson 12 Harrogate     36.36   412  
28. Katie Hale 12 Ellesmere Co     36.41   410  
29. Freya Kirtley 14 Gates &Whick     36.42   410  
30. Laura Gray 14 Loftus Dol     36.50   407  
31. Alexandra Neale 14 York City     36.52   406  
32. Isabella Deacon 12 Ashington     36.55   405  
33. Lucy Cape 14 Harrogate     36.61   403  
34. Ruby Swarbrick 14 Morpeth     36.70   400  
35. Alicia Hook 13 Harrogate     37.15   386  
36. Amelia Bell 12 Carlisle Aq     37.17   385  
37. Henrietta D'Ammassa 12 Ellesmere Co     37.22   384  
38. Mia Boyle 13 York City     37.35   380  
39. Millie Craik 13 Ashington     37.38   379  
39. Holly Tibbs 13 Tynemouth     37.38   379  
41. Chloe Philpott 12 Peterlee     37.47   376  
42. Lucia Baker 12 Durham City     37.77   367  
43. Charlotte Deniz 12 York City     37.79   367  
44. Georgia Lee 12 Bo Barnsley     37.84   365  
45. Abby Watts 13 Harrogate     37.89   364  
46. Natasha Thorpe 14 South Tyne     37.93   363  
47. Anna Morris 13 Loftus Dol     38.03   360  
48. Tegan Perkins 13 Ashington     38.24   354  
49. Kathryn Bell 12 Ashington     38.45   348  
50. Fran O'Donnell 13 Co Manch Aq     38.47   348  
51. Carys Punton 13 Derwentside     38.51   346  
52. Rachel Leng 12 Loftus Dol     38.56   345  
53. Sophie Milburn 13 Carlisle Aq     38.68   342  
54. Lauren Heppell 11 Chester Le S     38.87   337  
55. Lois Hickson 12 Loftus Dol     38.89   336  
56. Imarni Barker 14 Workington     38.90   336  
57. Katie Kerins 13 Wear Valley     39.02   333  
58. Afia Minhas 11 Co Manch Aq     39.06   332  
59. Lucy Sargeant 13 Kendal     39.17   329  
60. Layla Cain 13 Hetton     39.33   325  
61. Olivia Coates 13 Loftus Dol     39.50   321  
62. Evelyn Palmer-Jones 12 Harrogate     39.67   317  
63. Charlotte Grant 14 Gates &Whick     39.84   313  
64. Connie Milburn 11 Harrogate     39.88   312  
65. Hannah Stones 12 Durham City     40.00   309  
66. Lauren Gaunt- Edwards 12 York City     40.09   307  
67. Mia Wiseman 12 Loftus Dol     40.55   297  
67. Hannah Casey 13 Billingham     40.55   297  
69. Sophie Graham 12 Co Sund'land     40.69   294  
70. Isabelle Stephenson 13 Darlington     40.74   293  
71. Layla Trueman 13 Co Sund'land     40.76   292  
72. Anita Oboavwoduo 13 Co Manch Aq     40.77   292  
73. Alice Cammock 12 Co Sund'land     40.84   290  
74. Alexa Atkinson 12 Workington     40.88   290  
75. Yuki Faulds 12 Co Sund'land     41.09   285  
76. Taylor Lewis 13 Gates &Whick     41.15   284  
77. Kate Kennedy 10 Morpeth     41.45   278  
78. Agatha Scott 12 Harrogate     41.50   277  
79. Lucy Betsho 13 Billingham     42.00   267  
80. Anna Smith 11 Harrogate     42.10   265  

14 Yrs/Under Age Group – Cont 
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Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt 
 
81. Robyn Jacobs 11 Co Manch Aq     42.16   264  
82. Ellie Wilson 10 Carlisle Aq     43.14   246  
83. Grace Brewerton 12 Co Sund'land     43.67   237  
84. Isabel Herbert 12 Billingham     43.68   237  
85. Josie Blackmore 12 Billingham     44.45   225  
86. Holly Stoker 11 Co Sund'land     44.72   221  
87. Jessica Ord 12 Co Sund'land     44.77   220  
88. Macy Walton 10 Loftus Dol     46.02   203  
89. Carys Waligora 10 Harrogate     46.40   198  
90. Josie Fixter 11 Billingham     46.93   191  
91. Gaelle Baucherel 11 Billingham     46.94   191  
  Bethany Heron 11 Tynemouth  DNC     
  Erica Mould 13 Gates &Whick  DNC     
  Oona Gregory 12 York City  DNC     

 
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Cassie Wild 17 Ellesmere Co     29.17Q   798  
2. Courteney Price 19 Nova Cent'n     29.79Q   749  
3. Ellinor Southward 16 Ellesmere Co     30.14Q   723  
4. Kathryn Henderson 17 Nova Cent'n     30.51Q   697  
5. Katie Laybourn 16 Hartlepool     30.53Q   696  
6. Olivia Gardner 19 Ellesmere Co     31.76Q   618  
7. Giorgia Harvey 15 Peterlee     31.78Q   617  
8. Anna Marley 16 Harrogate     32.02Q   603  
9. Agatha Chu 21 Gates &Whick     32.13Q   597  
10. Sophie Murray 18 Derwentside     32.18Q   594  
 
11. Alice Smail 17 Ellesmere Co     32.19R   594  
11. Alina Willis 15 Tynemouth     32.19R   594  
 
13. Ruth Hadley 19 Ellesmere Co     32.66   568  
14. Olivia Dykes 15 Co Manch Aq     32.90   556  
15. Hannah Shakeshaft 15 Ellesmere Co     32.97   552  
16. Chloe Oliver 16 Darlington     33.45   529  
17. Rosa Pollard Smith 15 Durham City     33.52   526  
18. Lauren Graham 18 Chester Le S     33.58   523  
19. Nicola Merrett 17 York City     33.72   516  
20. Hayley Briggs 17 Billingham     33.82   512  
21. Abagael Walmsley 15 Ellesmere Co     33.89   509  
22. Eleanor Howcroft 15 York City     33.90   508  
23. Emily Peters 15 Co Manch Aq     34.07   501  
24. Eve Helm 15 Tynemouth     34.23   494  
25. Jenny Southwick 18 North Tyne     34.33   489  
26. Erin Wilkes 16 York City     34.35   488  
27. Victoria Donnelly 16 North Tyne     34.58   479  
28. Niamh Sweeney 15 Darlington     34.62   477  
29. Rebekah Heppell 16 Chester Le S     34.84   468  
30. Rebecca Dawson 17 Co Manch Aq     34.88   466  
31. Bethan Morris 15 York City     35.29   450  
32. Eve Dootson 15 Cockermouth     35.41   446  
33. Jenny Adams 18 Kelso     35.48   443  
34. Eve Mullen 15 Tynemouth     35.81   431  
35. Anna Hodgson 15 Tynemouth     35.82   431  
36. Erin Flynn 15 Billingham     35.90   428  
37. Helena Walker 17 Pocklington     36.10   421  
38. Sarah March 15 Gates &Whick     36.28   414  
39. Kara Myatt 15 Dumfries     36.36   412  
40. Koshiki Chauhan 15 Co Manch Aq     36.81   397  
41. Anna Jobling 15 Durham City     37.32   381  
42. Sophie Quigley 16 Co Manch Aq     37.52   375  
43. Hannah Pountney 15 Morpeth     38.17   356  
44. Zara Postlethwaite 15 Cockermouth     38.71   341  

 
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Brooke Illingworth 11 Durham City     36.21   417  
2. Lauren Heppell 11 Chester Le S     38.87   337  
3. Afia Minhas 11 Co Manch Aq     39.06   332  
4. Connie Milburn 11 Harrogate     39.88   312  
5. Kate Kennedy 10 Morpeth     41.45   278  
6. Anna Smith 11 Harrogate     42.10   265  
7. Robyn Jacobs 11 Co Manch Aq     42.16   264  
8. Ellie Wilson 10 Carlisle Aq     43.14   246  
9. Holly Stoker 11 Co Sund'land     44.72   221  
10. Macy Walton 10 Loftus Dol     46.02   203  
11. Carys Waligora 10 Harrogate     46.40   198  
12. Josie Fixter 11 Billingham     46.93   191  
13. Gaelle Baucherel 11 Billingham     46.94   191  
  Bethany Heron 11 Tynemouth  DNC 
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12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Madison Peveller 12 Wear Valley     36.08   421  
2. Faye Milburn 12 Carlisle Aq     36.31   413  
3. Louisa Ibberson 12 Harrogate     36.36   412  
4. Katie Hale 12 Ellesmere Co     36.41   410  
5. Isabella Deacon 12 Ashington     36.55   405  
6. Amelia Bell 12 Carlisle Aq     37.17   385  
7. Henrietta D'Ammassa 12 Ellesmere Co     37.22   384  
8. Chloe Philpott 12 Peterlee     37.47   376  
9. Lucia Baker 12 Durham City     37.77   367  
10. Charlotte Deniz 12 York City     37.79   367  
11. Georgia Lee 12 Bo Barnsley     37.84   365  
12. Kathryn Bell 12 Ashington     38.45   348  
13. Rachel Leng 12 Loftus Dol     38.56   345  
14. Lois Hickson 12 Loftus Dol     38.89   336  
15. Evelyn Palmer-Jones 12 Harrogate     39.67   317  
16. Hannah Stones 12 Durham City     40.00   309  
17. Lauren Gaunt- Edwards 12 York City     40.09   307  
18. Mia Wiseman 12 Loftus Dol     40.55   297  
19. Sophie Graham 12 Co Sund'land     40.69   294  
20. Alice Cammock 12 Co Sund'land     40.84   290  
21. Alexa Atkinson 12 Workington     40.88   290  
22. Yuki Faulds 12 Co Sund'land     41.09   285  
23. Agatha Scott 12 Harrogate     41.50   277  
24. Grace Brewerton 12 Co Sund'land     43.67   237  
25. Isabel Herbert 12 Billingham     43.68   237  
26. Josie Blackmore 12 Billingham     44.45   225  
27. Jessica Ord 12 Co Sund'land     44.77   220  
  Oona Gregory 12 York City  DNC     

 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Mollie-Jo Garratt 13 York City     31.88   611  
2. Amelia Robertson 13 Tynemouth     33.89   509  
3. Kirsten Dronsfield 13 Co Manch Aq     34.05   501  
4. Meadow Dronsfield 13 Co Manch Aq     34.12   498  
5. Charlotte Thompson 13 Loftus Dol     34.31   490  
6. Megan Darwood 13 Tynemouth     34.87   467  
6. Jessica Smith 13 Co Manch Aq     34.87   467  
8. Maddison Tuer 13 Workington     35.13   457  
9. Caitlin Deegan 13 Kendal     35.32   449  
10. Kimberly Munasque 13 Co Manch Aq     35.72   434  
11. Leone Young 13 Billingham     36.19   418  
12. Alicia Hook 13 Harrogate     37.15   386  
13. Mia Boyle 13 York City     37.35   380  
14. Millie Craik 13 Ashington     37.38   379  
14. Holly Tibbs 13 Tynemouth     37.38   379  
16. Abby Watts 13 Harrogate     37.89   364  
17. Anna Morris 13 Loftus Dol     38.03   360  
18. Tegan Perkins 13 Ashington     38.24   354  
19. Fran O'Donnell 13 Co Manch Aq     38.47   348  
20. Carys Punton 13 Derwentside     38.51   346  
21. Sophie Milburn 13 Carlisle Aq     38.68   342  
22. Katie Kerins 13 Wear Valley     39.02   333  
23. Lucy Sargeant 13 Kendal     39.17   329  
24. Layla Cain 13 Hetton     39.33   325  
25. Olivia Coates 13 Loftus Dol     39.50   321  
26. Hannah Casey 13 Billingham     40.55   297  
27. Isabelle Stephenson 13 Darlington     40.74   293  
28. Layla Trueman 13 Co Sund'land     40.76   292  
29. Anita Oboavwoduo 13 Co Manch Aq     40.77   292  
30. Taylor Lewis 13 Gates &Whick     41.15   284  
31. Lucy Betsho 13 Billingham     42.00   267  
  Erica Mould 13 Gates &Whick  DNC 
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14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Annabel McCrory 14 Derwentside     33.13   544  
2. Holly Pickering 14 Harrogate     33.54   525  
3. Ella Cowan 14 York City     33.96   505  
4. Abi Kirsop 14 South Tyne     34.11   499  
5. Alice Day 14 Darlington     35.11   457  
6. Megan Jones 14 Kendal     35.25   452  
7. Jessica Wright 14 Chester Le S     35.49   443  
8. Imogen Rhodes 14 Ellesmere Co     35.54   441  
9. Lauren Bennett 14 Co Manch Aq     35.73   434  
10. Ilaisa Redda 14 Co Sund'land     35.89   428  
11. Jade Thirlwell 14 Peterlee     36.10   421  
12. Molly Finley 14 Gates &Whick     36.15   419  
13. Freya Kirtley 14 Gates &Whick     36.42   410  
14. Laura Gray 14 Loftus Dol     36.50   407  
15. Alexandra Neale 14 York City     36.52   406  
16. Lucy Cape 14 Harrogate     36.61   403  
17. Ruby Swarbrick 14 Morpeth     36.70   400  
18. Natasha Thorpe 14 South Tyne     37.93   363  
19. Imarni Barker 14 Workington     38.90   336  
20. Charlotte Grant 14 Gates &Whick     39.84   313 
  

 
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Giorgia Harvey 15 Peterlee     31.78   617  
2. Alina Willis 15 Tynemouth     32.19   594  
3. Olivia Dykes 15 Co Manch Aq     32.90   556  
4. Hannah Shakeshaft 15 Ellesmere Co     32.97   552  
5. Rosa Pollard Smith 15 Durham City     33.52   526  
6. Abagael Walmsley 15 Ellesmere Co     33.89   509  
7. Eleanor Howcroft 15 York City     33.90   508  
8. Emily Peters 15 Co Manch Aq     34.07   501  
9. Eve Helm 15 Tynemouth     34.23   494  
10. Niamh Sweeney 15 Darlington     34.62   477  
11. Bethan Morris 15 York City     35.29   450  
12. Eve Dootson 15 Cockermouth     35.41   446  
13. Eve Mullen 15 Tynemouth     35.81   431  
14. Anna Hodgson 15 Tynemouth     35.82   431  
15. Erin Flynn 15 Billingham     35.90   428  
16. Sarah March 15 Gates &Whick     36.28   414  
17. Kara Myatt 15 Dumfries     36.36   412  
18. Koshiki Chauhan 15 Co Manch Aq     36.81   397  
19. Anna Jobling 15 Durham City     37.32   381  
20. Hannah Pountney 15 Morpeth     38.17   356  
21. Zara Postlethwaite 15 Cockermouth     38.71   341 
 
  

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Cassie Wild 17 Ellesmere Co     29.17   798  
2. Courteney Price 19 Nova Cent'n     29.79   749  
3. Ellinor Southward 16 Ellesmere Co     30.14   723  
4. Kathryn Henderson 17 Nova Cent'n     30.51   697  
5. Katie Laybourn 16 Hartlepool     30.53   696  
6. Olivia Gardner 19 Ellesmere Co     31.76   618  
7. Anna Marley 16 Harrogate     32.02   603  
8. Agatha Chu 21 Gates &Whick     32.13   597  
9. Sophie Murray 18 Derwentside     32.18   594  
10. Alice Smail 17 Ellesmere Co     32.19   594  
11. Ruth Hadley 19 Ellesmere Co     32.66   568  
12. Chloe Oliver 16 Darlington     33.45   529  
13. Lauren Graham 18 Chester Le S     33.58   523  
14. Nicola Merrett 17 York City     33.72   516  
15. Hayley Briggs 17 Billingham     33.82   512  
16. Jenny Southwick 18 North Tyne     34.33   489  
17. Erin Wilkes 16 York City     34.35   488  
18. Victoria Donnelly 16 North Tyne     34.58   479  
19. Rebekah Heppell 16 Chester Le S     34.84   468  
20. Rebecca Dawson 17 Co Manch Aq     34.88   466  
21. Jenny Adams 18 Kelso     35.48   443  
22. Helena Walker 17 Pocklington     36.10   421  
23. Sophie Quigley 16 Co Manch Aq     37.52   375  
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EVENT 502 Boys Open 50m Freestyle             

14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Lewis Maxwell 14 Derwentside     26.57Q   487  
2. Jason Robson 14 York City     26.96Q   466  
3. Jimi Knowles 14 Nova Cent'n     27.76Q   427  
4. Niall Coulthard 14 Sedgefield     27.85Q   423  
5. Ryan Pepper 14 Darlington     27.87Q   422  
6. Thomas English 13 Chester Le S     27.90Q   420  
7. Alexander Rosser-Barne 14 Ellesmere Co     28.25Q   405  
8. Owen Andre 14 South Tyne     28.84Q   381  
9. Daniel Morris 13 Tynemouth     29.10Q   371  
10. Harris Lister 14 Harrogate     29.13Q   369  
 
11. Thomas Scholefield 13 York City     29.25R   365  
12. Alexander Mitchelson 14 Chester Le S     29.39R   360  
 
13. Sam Elliott 14 Tynemouth     29.46   357  
14. Oliver Taylor 13 Co Manch Aq     29.90   342  
15. Toby Ranson 13 Co Manch Aq     30.19   332  
15. Kieron Mutch 13 Tynemouth     30.19   332  
17. Oliver Carr 13 Darlington     30.22   331  
18. Benjamin Holland 14 Ellesmere Co     30.23   330  
19. Alex Campbell 14 Co Manch Aq     30.31   328  
20. Josh Barton 13 Derwentside     30.38   326  
21. Kian Dalligan 14 Ellesmere Co     30.42   324  
22. Reuben Rowbotham-Keati 12 Co Manch Aq     30.55   320  
23. Finlay Waligora 14 Harrogate     30.57   320  
24. Davie Houston 14 Dumfries     30.74   314  
25. Ben Haughton 12 Co Manch Aq     30.90   309  
26. Ben Copeland 14 Dumfries     31.08   304  
26. Harrison Aspinall 13 Ellesmere Co     31.08   304  
26. Sam Dunbar 14 Durham City     31.08   304  
29. Thomas Graham 14 Durham City     31.09   304  
30. Samuel Tate 13 Morpeth     31.13   303  
31. Toby Patton 13 Workington     31.16   302  
32. Simon Robson 13 York City     31.22   300  
33. Christopher Walker 14 Co Manch Aq     31.31   297  
34. James Cook 13 Billingham     31.33   297  
35. Carter Lockley 13 Ellesmere Co     31.35   296  
36. Max Upton 14 Billingham     31.38   295  
37. Flynn McQueen 13 Hetton     31.45   293  
38. Ben Ward 13 Chester Le S     31.48   293  
39. Elliot Woodburn 12 Kendal     31.52   291  
40. James Wyllie 11 Northall'ton     31.57   290  
41. Aidan Campbell 14 Gates &Whick     31.58   290  
42. Pierce Dixon 14 Hetton     31.59   290  
43. Nathan Clare 12 Co Manch Aq     31.82   283  
44. Shay Halton 12 Loftus Dol     32.27   272  
45. Ryan Trowsdale 13 Loftus Dol     32.38   269  
46. Jack Leggott 12 Northall'ton     32.44   267  
47. Joel Gibson 13 Co Manch Aq     32.45   267  
48. Richard Butterworth 13 Morpeth     32.64   262  
49. Evan Holt 14 Cockermouth     32.78   259  
50. Joshua Convery 14 Co Sund'land     32.81   258  
51. Archie Barker 13 Loftus Dol     32.82   258  
52. James Buckton-Graham 14 North Tyne     33.00   254  
53. Aidan Reilly 14 York City     33.04   253  
54. Sam Milburn 13 Billingham     33.05   253  
55. Joshua Littler 12 AFSHartlepol     33.58   241  
56. Joshua Walker 11 Co Manch Aq     33.61   240  
57. Rhys Jackson 11 Cockermouth     33.73   238  
58. Dion Hatfield 14 Billingham     33.82   236  
59. Philip Suddes 11 York City     34.39   224  
60. Matthew Lambert 14 Billingham     34.42   224  
61. Jallan Barker 12 Harrogate     34.48   223  
62. Connor Prior 13 Co Sund'land     34.51   222  
63. Daniel Hodgson 12 Cockermouth     34.70   218  
64. Charles Simpson 10 Chester Le S     34.84   216  
65. Leon Armstrong 13 Loftus Dol     35.03   212  
66. Matthew Fenwick 13 Billingham     35.08   211  
67. Angus Cummings 11 Morpeth     35.33   207  
68. Jacob Brown 10 Harrogate     35.37   206  
69. James Hayes 13 Tynemouth     35.61   202  
70. James Escolme 11 Kendal     35.94   196  
71. Nathan Wise 13 Hetton     35.99   196  
72. Henry Barker 13 Loftus Dol     36.01   195  
73. Tom Jobling 11 Durham City     36.07   194  
73. Alex Scott 11 Dumfries     36.07   194  
75. Ben Douglas 11 Harrogate     36.08   194  
76. Jamie McCormick 11 Chester Le S     36.24   192  
77. Joseph Warner-West 13 Loftus Dol     36.43   189  
78. Jacob Warner-West 11 Loftus Dol     36.54   187  
79. Owen Waugh 12 Loftus Dol     36.73   184  
80. Ben Hewitt 10 Morpeth     37.65   171  
81. Thomas Gray 12 Loftus Dol     37.83   168  
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14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Cont 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt 
 
 
82. Anthony Collinson 11 Co Sund'land     38.69   157  
83. Jacob Bailes 11 Loftus Dol     38.78   156  
84. Ryan Copeland 11 Dumfries     38.84   156  
85. Adam Varey 11 Cockermouth     40.32   139  
86. Sam Livingstone 10 Ashington     41.21   130  

 
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt 
  
1. Maxwell Dalziel 20 Ellesmere Co     24.37Q   631  
2. Samuel Chell 17 Billingham     24.41Q   628  
3. Adam Metcalf 16 Ellesmere Co     24.56Q   617  
4. Kyo Tanner 15 Ellesmere Co     24.64Q   611  
5. Nathan Wells 18 Ellesmere Co     24.88Q   593  
6. Henry Hickson 17 Loftus Dol     25.04Q   582  
7. Jake Fabi 18 Penrith     25.25Q   567  
8. Christopher Hooper 16 Ellesmere Co     25.28Q   565  
9. Will Morris 15 Tynemouth     25.72Q   537  
10. Samuel Rowley 18 Northall'ton     25.85Q   529  
 
11. Jared Armstrong 17 Co Manch Aq     25.92R   524  
12. Oliver Wallace 16 Chester Le S     26.05R   517 
  
13. William Beukenholdt 16 Darlington     26.10   514  
14. Cole Hewitt 15 Nova Cent'n     26.37   498  
15. Oliver Sargeant 15 Kendal     26.49   491  
16. Christopher Heppell 18 Chester Le S     26.67   481  
17. Matthew Foot 17 York City     26.85   472  
18. Alfie Marrs 15 Co Manch Aq     26.86   471  
19. Alexander Nicholson 16 Cockermouth     26.87   471  
20. Jack Pears-Dorland 17 York City     26.91   469  
21. Aaron Beckford 15 Derwentside     27.03   462  
22. Oliver Wilson 18 Harrogate     27.11   458  
23. Joshua Allison 16 Derwentside     27.14   457  
24. Ross Large 17 Nova Cent'n     27.20   454  
24. Ben Smith 16 Co Manch Aq     27.20   454  
26. Samuel Pashley 15 Gates &Whick     27.25   451  
27. Max Walker 16 Harrogate     27.28   450  
28. Kieran Zenner 17 Harrogate     27.29   449  
29. Matthew Hunt 16 Chester Le S     27.40   444  
30. Thejes Sundar 16 Gates &Whick     27.47   441  
31. Reece Corfield 16 Co Manch Aq     27.50   439  
32. Marcus Walker 15 York City     27.52   438  
33. Luke Jackson 15 Cockermouth     27.56   436  
34. Adam Morkot 16 Gates &Whick     27.58   435  
34. Charles Deacon 15 Ashington     27.58   435  
36. Callum Bomersbach 15 AFSHartlepol     27.61   434  
37. George Hogg 18 York City     27.62   433  
38. James Shackleton 19 Billingham     27.69   430  
39. Ross Hemsley 15 Workington     27.76   427  
40. Ben Gilchrist 16 Wear Valley     27.87   422  
41. William Maw 15 South Tyne     27.90   420  
42. Tom Brumwell 15 Durham City     28.04   414  
43. Jack Harwood 15 Billingham     28.18   408  
44. Joseph Robins 16 Co Sund'land     28.43   397  
45. Andrew Watt 16 Galashiels     28.71   386  
46. Peter Harbron 16 Billingham     28.78   383  
47. Matthew Gibson 19 Derwentside 14    28.82   381  
48. Gionata Vernice 15 Co Manch Aq     28.85   380  
49. Rowan Carr 16 Darlington     28.98   375  
50. James Strickland 16 Gates &Whick     29.04   373  
51. Alex Kirk 15 Co Manch Aq     29.19   367  
52. Joshua Warner-West 15 Loftus Dol     29.24   365  
53. Kes Fountain 15 Penrith     29.43   358  
54. Jacob Leach 17 Cockermouth 8    29.48   356  
55. Adam Whyborne 16 Billingham 10    29.74   347  
56. Samuel Leggott 15 Northall'ton     29.95   340  
57. David Dodds 15 Gates &Whick     30.00   338  
58. Gareth Orr 24 Co Sund'land 14    30.09   335  
59. Nicholas Cooper 16 Wear Valley     30.14   333  
60. Thomas Dawson 15 Co Manch Aq     30.24   330  
61. Luke Dodd 15 Hetton     30.28   329  
62. Jonathan Stones 15 Durham City     30.53   321  
63. Jude Blackmore 15 Billingham     31.37   296  
64. James Wise 15 Hetton     33.30   247  
65. William Hardy 19 Gates &Whick 6    39.50   148  
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10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt 
  
1. James Wyllie 11 Northall'ton     31.57   290  
2. Joshua Walker 11 Co Manch Aq     33.61   240  
3. Rhys Jackson 11 Cockermouth     33.73   238  
4. Philip Suddes 11 York City     34.39   224  
5. Charles Simpson 10 Chester Le S     34.84   216  
6. Angus Cummings 11 Morpeth     35.33   207  
7. Jacob Brown 10 Harrogate     35.37   206  
8. James Escolme 11 Kendal     35.94   196  
9. Tom Jobling 11 Durham City     36.07   194  
9. Alex Scott 11 Dumfries     36.07   194  
11. Ben Douglas 11 Harrogate     36.08   194  
12. Jamie McCormick 11 Chester Le S     36.24   192  
13. Jacob Warner-West 11 Loftus Dol     36.54   187  
14. Ben Hewitt 10 Morpeth     37.65   171  
15. Anthony Collinson 11 Co Sund'land     38.69   157  
16. Jacob Bailes 11 Loftus Dol     38.78   156  
17. Ryan Copeland 11 Dumfries     38.84   156  
18. Adam Varey 11 Cockermouth     40.32   139  
19. Sam Livingstone 10 Ashington     41.21   130  

 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt 
  
1. Reuben Rowbotham-Keati 12 Co Manch Aq     30.55   320  
2. Ben Haughton 12 Co Manch Aq     30.90   309  
3. Elliot Woodburn 12 Kendal     31.52   291  
4. Nathan Clare 12 Co Manch Aq     31.82   283  
5. Shay Halton 12 Loftus Dol     32.27   272  
6. Jack Leggott 12 Northall'ton     32.44   267  
7. Joshua Littler 12 AFSHartlepol     33.58   241  
8. Jallan Barker 12 Harrogate     34.48   223  
9. Daniel Hodgson 12 Cockermouth     34.70   218  
10. Owen Waugh 12 Loftus Dol     36.73   184  
11. Thomas Gray 12 Loftus Dol     37.83   168  

 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt 
  
1. Thomas English 13 Chester Le S     27.90   420  
2. Daniel Morris 13 Tynemouth     29.10   371  
3. Thomas Scholefield 13 York City     29.25   365  
4. Oliver Taylor 13 Co Manch Aq     29.90   342  
5. Toby Ranson 13 Co Manch Aq     30.19   332  
5. Kieron Mutch 13 Tynemouth     30.19   332  
7. Oliver Carr 13 Darlington     30.22   331  
8. Josh Barton 13 Derwentside     30.38   326  
9. Harrison Aspinall 13 Ellesmere Co     31.08   304  
10. Samuel Tate 13 Morpeth     31.13   303  
11. Toby Patton 13 Workington     31.16   302  
12. Simon Robson 13 York City     31.22   300  
13. James Cook 13 Billingham     31.33   297  
14. Carter Lockley 13 Ellesmere Co     31.35   296  
15. Flynn McQueen 13 Hetton     31.45   293  
16. Ben Ward 13 Chester Le S     31.48   293  
17. Ryan Trowsdale 13 Loftus Dol     32.38   269  
18. Joel Gibson 13 Co Manch Aq     32.45   267  
19. Richard Butterworth 13 Morpeth     32.64   262  
20. Archie Barker 13 Loftus Dol     32.82   258  
21. Sam Milburn 13 Billingham     33.05   253  
22. Connor Prior 13 Co Sund'land     34.51   222  
23. Leon Armstrong 13 Loftus Dol     35.03   212  
24. Matthew Fenwick 13 Billingham     35.08   211  
25. James Hayes 13 Tynemouth     35.61   202  
26. Nathan Wise 13 Hetton     35.99   196  
27. Henry Barker 13 Loftus Dol     36.01   195  
28. Joseph Warner-West 13 Loftus Dol     36.43   189  
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14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt 
  
1. Lewis Maxwell 14 Derwentside     26.57   487  
2. Jason Robson 14 York City     26.96   466  
3. Jimi Knowles 14 Nova Cent'n     27.76   427  
4. Niall Coulthard 14 Sedgefield     27.85   423  
5. Ryan Pepper 14 Darlington     27.87   422  
6. Alexander Rosser-Barne 14 Ellesmere Co     28.25   405  
7. Owen Andre 14 South Tyne     28.84   381  
8. Harris Lister 14 Harrogate     29.13   369  
9. Alexander Mitchelson 14 Chester Le S     29.39   360  
10. Sam Elliott 14 Tynemouth     29.46   357  
11. Benjamin Holland 14 Ellesmere Co     30.23   330  
12. Alex Campbell 14 Co Manch Aq     30.31   328  
13. Kian Dalligan 14 Ellesmere Co     30.42   324  
14. Finlay Waligora 14 Harrogate     30.57   320  
15. Davie Houston 14 Dumfries     30.74   314  
16. Ben Copeland 14 Dumfries     31.08   304  
16. Sam Dunbar 14 Durham City     31.08   304  
18. Thomas Graham 14 Durham City     31.09   304  
19. Christopher Walker 14 Co Manch Aq     31.31   297  
20. Max Upton 14 Billingham     31.38   295  
21. Aidan Campbell 14 Gates &Whick     31.58   290  
22. Pierce Dixon 14 Hetton     31.59   290  
23. Evan Holt 14 Cockermouth     32.78   259  
24. Joshua Convery 14 Co Sund'land     32.81   258  
25. James Buckton-Graham 14 North Tyne     33.00   254  
26. Aidan Reilly 14 York City     33.04   253  
27. Dion Hatfield 14 Billingham     33.82   236  
28. Matthew Lambert 14 Billingham     34.42   224  

 
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt 
  
1. Kyo Tanner 15 Ellesmere Co    24.64ACR   611  
2. Will Morris 15 Tynemouth     25.72   537  
3. Cole Hewitt 15 Nova Cent'n     26.37   498  
4. Oliver Sargeant 15 Kendal     26.49   491  
5. Alfie Marrs 15 Co Manch Aq     26.86   471  
6. Aaron Beckford 15 Derwentside     27.03   462  
7. Samuel Pashley 15 Gates &Whick     27.25   451  
8. Marcus Walker 15 York City     27.52   438  
9. Luke Jackson 15 Cockermouth     27.56   436  
10. Charles Deacon 15 Ashington     27.58   435  
11. Callum Bomersbach 15 AFSHartlepol     27.61   434  
12. Ross Hemsley 15 Workington     27.76   427  
13. William Maw 15 South Tyne     27.90   420  
14. Tom Brumwell 15 Durham City     28.04   414  
15. Jack Harwood 15 Billingham     28.18   408  
16. Gionata Vernice 15 Co Manch Aq     28.85   380  
17. Alex Kirk 15 Co Manch Aq     29.19   367  
18. Joshua Warner-West 15 Loftus Dol     29.24   365  
19. Kes Fountain 15 Penrith     29.43   358  
20. Samuel Leggott 15 Northall'ton     29.95   340  
21. David Dodds 15 Gates &Whick     30.00   338  
22. Thomas Dawson 15 Co Manch Aq     30.24   330  
23. Luke Dodd 15 Hetton     30.28   329  
24. Jonathan Stones 15 Durham City     30.53   321  
25. Jude Blackmore 15 Billingham     31.37   296  
26. James Wise 15 Hetton     33.30   247  
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16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt 
  
1. Maxwell Dalziel 20 Ellesmere Co     24.37   631  
2. Samuel Chell 17 Billingham     24.41   628  
3. Adam Metcalf 16 Ellesmere Co     24.56   617  
4. Nathan Wells 18 Ellesmere Co     24.88   593  
5. Henry Hickson 17 Loftus Dol     25.04   582  
6. Jake Fabi 18 Penrith     25.25   567  
7. Christopher Hooper 16 Ellesmere Co     25.28   565  
8. Samuel Rowley 18 Northall'ton     25.85   529  
9. Jared Armstrong 17 Co Manch Aq     25.92   524  
10. Oliver Wallace 16 Chester Le S     26.05   517  
11. William Beukenholdt 16 Darlington     26.10   514  
12. Christopher Heppell 18 Chester Le S     26.67   481  
13. Matthew Foot 17 York City     26.85   472  
14. Alexander Nicholson 16 Cockermouth     26.87   471  
15. Jack Pears-Dorland 17 York City     26.91   469  
16. Oliver Wilson 18 Harrogate     27.11   458  
17. Joshua Allison 16 Derwentside     27.14   457  
18. Ross Large 17 Nova Cent'n     27.20   454  
18. Ben Smith 16 Co Manch Aq     27.20   454  
20. Max Walker 16 Harrogate     27.28   450  
21. Kieran Zenner 17 Harrogate     27.29   449  
22. Matthew Hunt 16 Chester Le S     27.40   444  
23. Thejes Sundar 16 Gates &Whick     27.47   441  
24. Reece Corfield 16 Co Manch Aq     27.50   439  
25. Adam Morkot 16 Gates &Whick     27.58   435  
26. George Hogg 18 York City     27.62   433  
27. James Shackleton 19 Billingham     27.69   430  
28. Ben Gilchrist 16 Wear Valley     27.87   422  
29. Joseph Robins 16 Co Sund'land     28.43   397  
30. Andrew Watt 16 Galashiels     28.71   386  
31. Peter Harbron 16 Billingham     28.78   383  
32. Matthew Gibson 19 Derwentside 14    28.82   381  
33. Rowan Carr 16 Darlington     28.98   375  
34. James Strickland 16 Gates &Whick     29.04   373  
35. Jacob Leach 17 Cockermouth 8    29.48   356  
36. Adam Whyborne 16 Billingham 10    29.74   347  
37. Gareth Orr 24 Co Sund'land 14    30.09   335  
38. Nicholas Cooper 16 Wear Valley     30.14   333  
39. William Hardy 19 Gates &Whick 6    39.50   148  

 
 
Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints 
  
1. Jacob Leach 17 Cockermouth 8    29.48   633  
2. Matthew Gibson 19 Derwentside 14    28.82   618  
3. Gareth Orr 24 Co Sund'land 14    30.09   543  
4. Adam Whyborne 16 Billingham 10    29.74   472  
5. William Hardy 19 Gates &Whick 6    39.50   378  
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EVENT 503 Girls Open 100m Freestyle           

14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
 
1. Sophie Negrine 14 Ellesmere Co  1:01.90Q   595     30.18 
2. Harriet Rogers 13 Darlington  1:02.69Q   573     29.77 
3. Mollie-Jo Garratt 13 York City  1:02.84Q   568     30.60 
4. Kirsten Dronsfield 13 Co Manch Aq  1:02.85Q   568     30.12 
5. Olivia Humphrey 14 Nova Cent'n  1:03.38Q   554     31.15 
6. Beth Gibbons 14 York City  1:03.87Q   541     31.00 
7. Hannah Wright 14 Chester Le S  1:04.22Q   533     30.57 
8. Jessica Smith 13 Co Manch Aq  1:04.23Q   532     31.15 
9. Lucy Hedley 13 Tynemouth  1:04.30Q   531     31.05 
10. Ellie Burke 13 South Tyne  1:04.84Q   517     31.35 
 
11. Meadow Dronsfield 13 Co Manch Aq  1:04.97R   514     30.69 
12. Ella Took 13 Tynemouth  1:05.02R   513     31.39 
 
13. Jessica Wright 14 Chester Le S   1:05.44   503     31.37 
14. Annabel McCrory 14 Derwentside   1:05.51   502     31.76 
15. Freja Smith 14 Tynemouth   1:05.52   501     31.65 
16. Lola Oke 13 Ellesmere Co   1:05.90   493     31.69 
17. Sassy Palfreman 14 Harrogate   1:05.92   492     30.92 
18. Grace Cook 14 Loftus Dol   1:06.29   484     32.23 
19. Alice Day 14 Darlington   1:06.58   478     31.52 
20. Eleanor Bainbridge 14 Ellesmere Co   1:06.77   474     31.64 
21. Kimberly Munasque 13 Co Manch Aq   1:06.88   471     32.35 
21. Imogen Rhodes 14 Ellesmere Co   1:06.88   471  - 
23. Ewa Hardaker 13 Harrogate   1:06.92   471     31.89 
24. Caitlin Deegan 13 Kendal   1:06.96   470     32.38 
25. Katie Hale 12 Ellesmere Co   1:06.98   469     31.92 
26. Asha Turner-Tarr 11 Ellesmere Co   1:07.03   468     32.46 
27. Anita Oboavwoduo 13 Co Manch Aq   1:07.08   467     31.44 
28. Lauren Shipley 13 Nova Cent'n   1:07.15   466     32.33 
29. Ava Garcia 14 Harrogate   1:07.25   464     32.26 
30. Henrietta D'Ammassa 12 Ellesmere Co   1:07.28   463     32.42 
30. Laura Head 14 Co Manch Aq   1:07.28   463     32.39 
32. Livia Kingsland 12 Nova Cent'n   1:07.55   458     31.87 
33. Holly Tibbs 13 Tynemouth   1:07.83   452     32.29 
34. Hannah Swift 13 Ellesmere Co   1:07.96   449     32.79 
35. Kirsten Dobbison 14 Gates &Whick   1:07.99   449     32.91 
35. Naomi Ward 13 Carlisle Aq   1:07.99   449     32.35 
37. Lauren Bennett 14 Co Manch Aq   1:08.03   448     32.16 
38. Megan Jones 14 Kendal   1:08.10   447     32.09 
39. Rhiannon Bridges 14 South Tyne   1:08.11   446     32.19 
40. Mia Boyle 13 York City   1:08.23   444     32.56 
41. Annabel Cooper 12 Wear Valley   1:08.24   444     33.30 
42. Charlotte Thompson 13 Loftus Dol   1:08.39   441     32.30 
43. Imarni Barker 14 Workington   1:08.41   440     32.86 
44. Ruby Swarbrick 14 Morpeth   1:09.07   428     32.91 
45. Millie Craik 13 Ashington   1:09.09   428     33.53 
46. Jade Thirlwell 14 Peterlee   1:09.20   426     33.14 
47. Megan Sibbald 13 Workington   1:09.41   422     33.63 
48. Louisa Ibberson 12 Harrogate   1:09.68   417     33.38 
49. Stephanie Anderson 14 Hetton   1:10.06   410     34.09 
50. Kathryn Bell 12 Ashington   1:10.36   405     33.64 
51. Molly Finley 14 Gates &Whick   1:10.37   405     33.05 
52. Alexandra Neale 14 York City   1:10.47   403     33.59 
53. Rebecca Saunders 14 Derwentside   1:10.58   401     33.91 
54. Lucy Sargeant 13 Kendal   1:10.95   395     34.25 
55. Lauren Heppell 11 Chester Le S   1:11.00   394     33.78 
56. Anna Morris 13 Loftus Dol   1:11.04   393     33.71 
57. Freya Kirtley 14 Gates &Whick   1:11.08   393     33.53 
58. Eliza Nicholson 13 Cockermouth   1:11.14   392     34.42 
59. Hannah Casey 13 Billingham   1:11.18   391     34.15 
60. Madison Peveller 12 Wear Valley   1:11.21   390     35.38 
61. Millie Ellicker 13 Loftus Dol   1:11.24   390     34.40 
61. Abigail Evans 14 Derwentside   1:11.24   390     33.17 
63. Fran O'Donnell 13 Co Manch Aq   1:11.25   390     33.67 
64. Martha Everett 12 Co Leeds   1:11.40   387     34.86 
65. Georgia Lee 12 Bo Barnsley   1:11.52   385     33.83 
66. Jessica Tong 13 Derwentside   1:11.55   385     34.37 
67. Charlotte Grant 14 Gates &Whick   1:12.03   377     34.66 
68. Abbey Dowson-Flynn 14 Billingham   1:12.06   377     34.50 
69. Agatha Scott 12 Harrogate   1:12.23   374     34.68 
70. Faye Milburn 12 Carlisle Aq   1:12.37   372     34.67 
71. Layla Trueman 13 Co Sund'land   1:12.53   370     35.31 
72. Afia Minhas 11 Co Manch Aq   1:12.80   365     35.16 
73. Maja Holmes 14 Co Manch Aq   1:12.97   363     34.51 
74. Grace Abbott 14 Co Sund'land   1:13.25   359     34.72 
75. Olivia Coates 13 Loftus Dol   1:13.39   357     35.36 
76. Charlotte Deniz 12 York City   1:13.47   355     34.26 
77. Sarah Shears 14 Hartlepool   1:13.54   354     34.64 
78. Natasha Thorpe 14 South Tyne   1:13.59   354     34.84 
79. Chloe Philpott 12 Peterlee   1:13.63   353     35.55 
80. Megan Darwood 13 Tynemouth   1:13.88   350     34.85 
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14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Cont 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
 
 
81. Prue Noss 11 Ellesmere Co   1:13.90   349     34.38 
82. Jennifer Law 12 Harrogate   1:14.24   345     35.17 
83. Harriet Dudson 12 Ellesmere Co   1:14.25   344     35.25 
84. Isabella Deacon 12 Ashington   1:14.37   343     34.83 
85. Lois Hickson 12 Loftus Dol   1:15.26   331     36.71 
86. Brooke Illingworth 11 Durham City   1:16.00   321     36.46 
87. Erin Russell 11 Derwentside   1:16.12   320     35.96 
88. Katie Kerins 13 Wear Valley   1:16.78   311     37.44 
89. Lucia Baker 12 Durham City   1:17.60   302     36.69 
90. Ellie Wilson 10 Carlisle Aq   1:19.20   284     37.44 
 

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Tazmin Pugh 17 Ellesmere Co     58.03Q   722     28.57 
2. Phoebe Griffiths 17 Ellesmere Co     58.63Q   700     28.77 
3. Hannah Featherstone 18 Sedgefield     58.79Q   694     28.47 
4. Mollie Wright 19 Nova Cent'n     58.92Q   690     28.56 
5. Anna Smail 15 Ellesmere Co     58.99Q   687     28.87 
6. Courteney Price 19 Nova Cent'n     59.19Q   680     29.03 
7. Katie Laybourn 16 Hartlepool     59.31Q   676     28.66 
8. Hannah Trowsdale 16 Loftus Dol  1:00.00Q   653     28.96 
9. Amy Mead 15 Nova Cent'n  1:00.83Q   627     29.38 
10. Annie Pearson 15 Nova Cent'n  1:00.94Q   623     29.43 
 
11. Jenny Southwick 18 North Tyne  1:01.30R   612     29.20 
12. Lauren Graham 18 Chester Le S  1:01.44R   608     29.63 
 
13. Alice Smail 17 Ellesmere Co   1:01.66   602     30.01 
14. Elizabeth Clelland 18 Galashiels   1:01.71   600     29.72 
15. Jessica McDonough 15 Ellesmere Co   1:01.77   599     29.73 
16. Taryn Wheat 15 Chester Le S   1:01.78   598     29.42 
17. Shannon Dalligan 16 Ellesmere Co   1:01.97   593     29.86 
18. Giorgia Harvey 15 Peterlee   1:02.07   590     29.94 
19. Caitlin Poulson 18 Penrith   1:02.42   580     30.38 
20. Abagael Walmsley 15 Ellesmere Co   1:02.43   580     29.99 
21. Chloe Hand 16 Co Manch Aq   1:02.44   579     29.52 
22. Sophie Murray 18 Derwentside   1:02.45   579     29.58 
23. Hannah Shakeshaft 15 Ellesmere Co   1:02.48   578     30.06 
24. Chloe Oliver 16 Darlington   1:02.96   565     30.34 
25. Genna Suddes 16 York City   1:02.99   564     30.06 
26. Alana Hedges 18 Co Manch Aq   1:03.02   564     29.93 
27. Emily Conway 15 Co Manch Aq   1:03.13   561     30.58 
28. Sarah Wright 15 Gates &Whick   1:03.20   559     30.30 
29. Hannah Head 17 Co Manch Aq   1:03.24   558     30.08 
30. Kathryn Henderson 17 Nova Cent'n   1:03.25   557     30.48 
31. Lucy Nicholson 17 York City   1:03.28   557     31.01 
32. Ruth Hadley 19 Ellesmere Co   1:03.36   555     30.77 
33. Harriet Lee 15 Tynemouth   1:03.81   543     31.00 
34. Abigail Rylance 18 Co Manch Aq   1:03.87   541     30.34 
35. Amy Durrant 16 York City   1:04.32   530     30.95 
36. Olivia Dykes 15 Co Manch Aq   1:04.68   521     31.35 
37. Katherine Keogh 15 Loftus Dol   1:04.79   519     31.71 
37. Emily Atkinson 15 Peterlee   1:04.79   519     31.36 
39. Isabelle Lepine 15 Harrogate   1:05.09   511     31.01 
40. Niamh Sweeney 15 Darlington   1:05.15   510     31.31 
41. Vanessa Rubio 15 Co Sund'land   1:05.46   503     31.24 
42. Koshiki Chauhan 15 Co Manch Aq   1:05.64   499     31.79 
43. Sophie Quigley 16 Co Manch Aq   1:05.65   498     31.99 
44. Ella Fisher 15 York City   1:05.68   498     31.27 
45. Rosa Pollard Smith 15 Durham City   1:05.93   492     31.70 
46. Hayley Briggs 17 Billingham   1:05.96   491     31.33 
47. Eve Dootson 15 Cockermouth   1:06.04   490     32.09 
48. Faye Burns 16 Chester Le S   1:06.16   487     32.18 
49. Ellie Grainger 15 Darlington   1:06.29   484     32.07 
50. Victoria Donnelly 16 North Tyne   1:06.35   483     32.13 
51. Lottie Fingleton 16 Co Manch Aq   1:06.46   480     31.11 
52. Anna Hodgson 15 Tynemouth   1:06.93   470     31.45 
53. Bethan Morris 15 York City   1:07.24   464     32.58 
54. Rosie Holland 16 Ellesmere Co   1:07.27   463     31.84 
55. Erin Flynn 15 Billingham   1:07.49   459     32.49 
56. Rebekah Heppell 16 Chester Le S   1:07.53   458     32.41 
57. Alex Vayro 17 Northall'ton   1:07.77   453     32.51 
58. Eve Helm 15 Tynemouth   1:07.84   452     32.54 
59. Hanka Lednicka 16 Harrogate   1:08.42   440     32.09 
60. Emily Peters 15 Co Manch Aq   1:08.50   439     32.83 
61. Eve Mullen 15 Tynemouth   1:08.51   439     32.05 
62. Zara Postlethwaite 15 Cockermouth   1:08.59   437     33.00 
63. Olivia Brannick 15 Co Manch Aq   1:08.78   433     32.75 
64. Hannah Fenwick 15 Billingham   1:08.97   430     32.70 
65. Zoe Price 15 Gates &Whick   1:09.70   416     32.64 
66. Claudia Chapman 16 Darlington   1:10.40   404     32.23 
67. Kara Myatt 15 Dumfries   1:10.65   400     33.38 
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10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
 
1. Asha Turner-Tarr 11 Ellesmere Co   1:07.03   468     32.46 
2. Lauren Heppell 11 Chester Le S   1:11.00   394     33.78 
3. Afia Minhas 11 Co Manch Aq   1:12.80   365     35.16 
4. Prue Noss 11 Ellesmere Co   1:13.90   349     34.38 
5. Brooke Illingworth 11 Durham City   1:16.00   321     36.46 
6. Erin Russell 11 Derwentside   1:16.12   320     35.96 
7. Ellie Wilson 10 Carlisle Aq   1:19.20   284     37.44 

 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
 
1. Katie Hale 12 Ellesmere Co   1:06.98   469     31.92 
2. Henrietta D'Ammassa 12 Ellesmere Co   1:07.28   463     32.42 
3. Livia Kingsland 12 Nova Cent'n   1:07.55   458     31.87 
4. Annabel Cooper 12 Wear Valley   1:08.24   444     33.30 
5. Louisa Ibberson 12 Harrogate   1:09.68   417     33.38 
6. Kathryn Bell 12 Ashington   1:10.36   405     33.64 
7. Madison Peveller 12 Wear Valley   1:11.21   390     35.38 
8. Martha Everett 12 Co Leeds   1:11.40   387     34.86 
9. Georgia Lee 12 Bo Barnsley   1:11.52   385     33.83 
10. Agatha Scott 12 Harrogate   1:12.23   374     34.68 
11. Faye Milburn 12 Carlisle Aq   1:12.37   372     34.67 
12. Charlotte Deniz 12 York City   1:13.47   355     34.26 
13. Chloe Philpott 12 Peterlee   1:13.63   353     35.55 
14. Jennifer Law 12 Harrogate   1:14.24   345     35.17 
15. Harriet Dudson 12 Ellesmere Co   1:14.25   344     35.25 
16. Isabella Deacon 12 Ashington   1:14.37   343     34.83 
17. Lois Hickson 12 Loftus Dol   1:15.26   331     36.71 
18. Lucia Baker 12 Durham City   1:17.60   302     36.69 

 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
 
1. Harriet Rogers 13 Darlington   1:02.69   573     29.77 
2. Mollie-Jo Garratt 13 York City   1:02.84   568     30.60 
3. Kirsten Dronsfield 13 Co Manch Aq   1:02.85   568     30.12 
4. Jessica Smith 13 Co Manch Aq   1:04.23   532     31.15 
5. Lucy Hedley 13 Tynemouth   1:04.30   531     31.05 
6. Ellie Burke 13 South Tyne   1:04.84   517     31.35 
7. Meadow Dronsfield 13 Co Manch Aq   1:04.97   514     30.69 
8. Ella Took 13 Tynemouth   1:05.02   513     31.39 
9. Lola Oke 13 Ellesmere Co   1:05.90   493     31.69 
10. Kimberly Munasque 13 Co Manch Aq   1:06.88   471     32.35 
11. Ewa Hardaker 13 Harrogate   1:06.92   471     31.89 
12. Caitlin Deegan 13 Kendal   1:06.96   470     32.38 
13. Anita Oboavwoduo 13 Co Manch Aq   1:07.08   467     31.44 
14. Lauren Shipley 13 Nova Cent'n   1:07.15   466     32.33 
15. Holly Tibbs 13 Tynemouth   1:07.83   452     32.29 
16. Hannah Swift 13 Ellesmere Co   1:07.96   449     32.79 
17. Naomi Ward 13 Carlisle Aq   1:07.99   449     32.35 
18. Mia Boyle 13 York City   1:08.23   444     32.56 
19. Charlotte Thompson 13 Loftus Dol   1:08.39   441     32.30 
20. Millie Craik 13 Ashington   1:09.09   428     33.53 
21. Megan Sibbald 13 Workington   1:09.41   422     33.63 
22. Lucy Sargeant 13 Kendal   1:10.95   395     34.25 
23. Anna Morris 13 Loftus Dol   1:11.04   393     33.71 
24. Eliza Nicholson 13 Cockermouth   1:11.14   392     34.42 
25. Hannah Casey 13 Billingham   1:11.18   391     34.15 
26. Millie Ellicker 13 Loftus Dol   1:11.24   390     34.40 
27. Fran O'Donnell 13 Co Manch Aq   1:11.25   390     33.67 
28. Jessica Tong 13 Derwentside   1:11.55   385     34.37 
29. Layla Trueman 13 Co Sund'land   1:12.53   370     35.31 
30. Olivia Coates 13 Loftus Dol   1:13.39   357     35.36 
31. Megan Darwood 13 Tynemouth   1:13.88   350     34.85 
32. Katie Kerins 13 Wear Valley   1:16.78   311     37.44 

 
  



  

 COSASC National Qualifier 2017 - Results Sheet 
(Under ASA Laws and ASA Technical Rules of Swimming License NE170346) 

Sunderland Aquatic Centre – Sunday 2nd April 2017  
Results - Session Five 

www.cityofsunderlandasc.co.uk 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
 
1. Sophie Negrine 14 Ellesmere Co   1:01.90   595     30.18 
2. Olivia Humphrey 14 Nova Cent'n   1:03.38   554     31.15 
3. Beth Gibbons 14 York City   1:03.87   541     31.00 
4. Hannah Wright 14 Chester Le S   1:04.22   533     30.57 
5. Jessica Wright 14 Chester Le S   1:05.44   503     31.37 
6. Annabel McCrory 14 Derwentside   1:05.51   502     31.76 
7. Freja Smith 14 Tynemouth   1:05.52   501     31.65 
8. Sassy Palfreman 14 Harrogate   1:05.92   492     30.92 
9. Grace Cook 14 Loftus Dol   1:06.29   484     32.23 
10. Alice Day 14 Darlington   1:06.58   478     31.52 
11. Eleanor Bainbridge 14 Ellesmere Co   1:06.77   474     31.64 
12. Imogen Rhodes 14 Ellesmere Co   1:06.88   471  - 
13. Ava Garcia 14 Harrogate   1:07.25   464     32.26 
14. Laura Head 14 Co Manch Aq   1:07.28   463     32.39 
15. Kirsten Dobbison 14 Gates &Whick   1:07.99   449     32.91 
16. Lauren Bennett 14 Co Manch Aq   1:08.03   448     32.16 
17. Megan Jones 14 Kendal   1:08.10   447     32.09 
18. Rhiannon Bridges 14 South Tyne   1:08.11   446     32.19 
19. Imarni Barker 14 Workington   1:08.41   440     32.86 
20. Ruby Swarbrick 14 Morpeth   1:09.07   428     32.91 
21. Jade Thirlwell 14 Peterlee   1:09.20   426     33.14 
22. Stephanie Anderson 14 Hetton   1:10.06   410     34.09 
23. Molly Finley 14 Gates &Whick   1:10.37   405     33.05 
24. Alexandra Neale 14 York City   1:10.47   403     33.59 
25. Rebecca Saunders 14 Derwentside   1:10.58   401     33.91 
26. Freya Kirtley 14 Gates &Whick   1:11.08   393     33.53 
27. Abigail Evans 14 Derwentside   1:11.24   390     33.17 
28. Charlotte Grant 14 Gates &Whick   1:12.03   377     34.66 
29. Abbey Dowson-Flynn 14 Billingham   1:12.06   377     34.50 
30. Maja Holmes 14 Co Manch Aq   1:12.97   363     34.51 
31. Grace Abbott 14 Co Sund'land   1:13.25   359     34.72 
32. Sarah Shears 14 Hartlepool   1:13.54   354     34.64 
33. Natasha Thorpe 14 South Tyne   1:13.59   354     34.84 

 
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
 
1. Anna Smail 15 Ellesmere Co     58.99   687     28.87 
2. Amy Mead 15 Nova Cent'n   1:00.83   627     29.38 
3. Annie Pearson 15 Nova Cent'n   1:00.94   623     29.43 
4. Jessica McDonough 15 Ellesmere Co   1:01.77   599     29.73 
5. Taryn Wheat 15 Chester Le S   1:01.78   598     29.42 
6. Giorgia Harvey 15 Peterlee   1:02.07   590     29.94 
7. Abagael Walmsley 15 Ellesmere Co   1:02.43   580     29.99 
8. Hannah Shakeshaft 15 Ellesmere Co   1:02.48   578     30.06 
9. Emily Conway 15 Co Manch Aq   1:03.13   561     30.58 
10. Sarah Wright 15 Gates &Whick   1:03.20   559     30.30 
11. Harriet Lee 15 Tynemouth   1:03.81   543     31.00 
12. Olivia Dykes 15 Co Manch Aq   1:04.68   521     31.35 
13. Katherine Keogh 15 Loftus Dol   1:04.79   519     31.71 
13. Emily Atkinson 15 Peterlee   1:04.79   519     31.36 
15. Isabelle Lepine 15 Harrogate   1:05.09   511     31.01 
16. Niamh Sweeney 15 Darlington   1:05.15   510     31.31 
17. Vanessa Rubio 15 Co Sund'land   1:05.46   503     31.24 
18. Koshiki Chauhan 15 Co Manch Aq   1:05.64   499     31.79 
19. Ella Fisher 15 York City   1:05.68   498     31.27 
20. Rosa Pollard Smith 15 Durham City   1:05.93   492     31.70 
21. Eve Dootson 15 Cockermouth   1:06.04   490     32.09 
22. Ellie Grainger 15 Darlington   1:06.29   484     32.07 
23. Anna Hodgson 15 Tynemouth   1:06.93   470     31.45 
24. Bethan Morris 15 York City   1:07.24   464     32.58 
25. Erin Flynn 15 Billingham   1:07.49   459     32.49 
26. Eve Helm 15 Tynemouth   1:07.84   452     32.54 
27. Emily Peters 15 Co Manch Aq   1:08.50   439     32.83 
28. Eve Mullen 15 Tynemouth   1:08.51   439     32.05 
29. Zara Postlethwaite 15 Cockermouth   1:08.59   437     33.00 
30. Olivia Brannick 15 Co Manch Aq   1:08.78   433     32.75 
31. Hannah Fenwick 15 Billingham   1:08.97   430     32.70 
32. Zoe Price 15 Gates &Whick   1:09.70   416     32.64 
33. Kara Myatt 15 Dumfries   1:10.65   400     33.38 
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16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
 
1. Tazmin Pugh 17 Ellesmere Co     58.03   722     28.57 
2. Phoebe Griffiths 17 Ellesmere Co     58.63   700     28.77 
3. Hannah Featherstone 18 Sedgefield     58.79   694     28.47 
4. Mollie Wright 19 Nova Cent'n     58.92   690     28.56 
5. Courteney Price 19 Nova Cent'n     59.19   680     29.03 
6. Katie Laybourn 16 Hartlepool     59.31   676     28.66 
7. Hannah Trowsdale 16 Loftus Dol   1:00.00   653     28.96 
8. Jenny Southwick 18 North Tyne   1:01.30   612     29.20 
9. Lauren Graham 18 Chester Le S   1:01.44   608     29.63 
10. Alice Smail 17 Ellesmere Co   1:01.66   602     30.01 
11. Elizabeth Clelland 18 Galashiels   1:01.71   600     29.72 
12. Shannon Dalligan 16 Ellesmere Co   1:01.97   593     29.86 
13. Caitlin Poulson 18 Penrith   1:02.42   580     30.38 
14. Chloe Hand 16 Co Manch Aq   1:02.44   579     29.52 
15. Sophie Murray 18 Derwentside   1:02.45   579     29.58 
16. Chloe Oliver 16 Darlington   1:02.96   565     30.34 
17. Genna Suddes 16 York City   1:02.99   564     30.06 
18. Alana Hedges 18 Co Manch Aq   1:03.02   564     29.93 
19. Hannah Head 17 Co Manch Aq   1:03.24   558     30.08 
20. Kathryn Henderson 17 Nova Cent'n   1:03.25   557     30.48 
21. Lucy Nicholson 17 York City   1:03.28   557     31.01 
22. Ruth Hadley 19 Ellesmere Co   1:03.36   555     30.77 
23. Abigail Rylance 18 Co Manch Aq   1:03.87   541     30.34 
24. Amy Durrant 16 York City   1:04.32   530     30.95 
25. Sophie Quigley 16 Co Manch Aq   1:05.65   498     31.99 
26. Hayley Briggs 17 Billingham   1:05.96   491     31.33 
27. Faye Burns 16 Chester Le S   1:06.16   487     32.18 
28. Victoria Donnelly 16 North Tyne   1:06.35   483     32.13 
29. Lottie Fingleton 16 Co Manch Aq   1:06.46   480     31.11 
30. Rosie Holland 16 Ellesmere Co   1:07.27   463     31.84 
31. Rebekah Heppell 16 Chester Le S   1:07.53   458     32.41 
32. Alex Vayro 17 Northall'ton   1:07.77   453     32.51 
33. Hanka Lednicka 16 Harrogate   1:08.42   440     32.09 
34. Claudia Chapman 16 Darlington   1:10.40   404     32.23 
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EVENT 504 Boys Open 100m Backstroke           

14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
 
1. Lewis Maxwell 14 Derwentside  1:05.24Q   504     31.23 
2. Joshua Skinner 14 Nova Cent'n  1:05.88Q   490     32.29 
3. Andrew Hall 14 Nova Cent'n  1:08.69Q   432     32.97 
4. Joseph Kingsland 14 Nova Cent'n  1:09.24Q   422     33.56 
5. Joshua Savage 13 Derwentside  1:10.88Q   393     34.60 
6. Thomas Scholefield 13 York City  1:11.27Q   387     35.46 
7. Alex Campbell 14 Co Manch Aq  1:11.51Q   383     34.05 
8. Alexander Rosser-Barne 14 Ellesmere Co  1:12.16Q   372     35.08 
9. Thomas English 13 Chester Le S  1:13.75Q   349     35.80 
10. Harris Lister 14 Harrogate  1:13.83Q   348     36.17 
 
11. Owen Andre 14 South Tyne  1:14.03R   345     35.59 
12. Kian Dalligan 14 Ellesmere Co  1:15.93R   320     36.71 
 
13. Josh Barton 13 Derwentside   1:16.21   316     37.24 
14. Reuben Rowbotham-Keati 12 Co Manch Aq   1:16.24   316     38.40 
15. Simon Robson 13 York City   1:16.32   315     37.95 
16. Finlay Waligora 14 Harrogate   1:16.65   311     37.70 
17. Elliot Woodburn 12 Kendal   1:17.20   304     36.75 
18. Sam Milburn 13 Billingham   1:17.93   296     38.13 
19. Toby Ranson 13 Co Manch Aq   1:18.03   294     37.50 
20. Harrison Aspinall 13 Ellesmere Co   1:18.17   293     37.99 
21. Oliver Taylor 13 Co Manch Aq   1:18.58   288     38.59 
22. Samuel Tate 13 Morpeth   1:19.39   280     38.36 
23. Morgan Swirles 12 Derwentside   1:19.78   275     38.68 
24. Sam Elliott 14 Tynemouth   1:19.99   273     38.55 
25. Archie Neaves 12 Ellesmere Co   1:20.11   272     40.04 
26. Carter Lockley 13 Ellesmere Co   1:20.82   265     38.36 
27. James Wyllie 11 Northall'ton   1:21.04   263     38.93 
28. Nathan Clare 12 Co Manch Aq   1:21.53   258     40.35 
29. Ben Ward 13 Chester Le S   1:21.80   256     39.86 
30. Ryan Trowsdale 13 Loftus Dol   1:23.41   241     40.80 
31. Ben Haughton 12 Co Manch Aq   1:23.55   240     39.85 
32. Joshua Littler 12 AFSHartlepol   1:24.09   235     40.37 
33. Jacob Brown 10 Harrogate   1:27.57   208     41.24 
34. Ben Douglas 11 Harrogate   1:29.24   197     42.29 
35. Alex Scott 11 Dumfries   1:30.92   186     44.20 
36. Rhys Jackson 11 Cockermouth   1:32.53   176     44.39 
37. James Escolme 11 Kendal   1:33.19   173     44.33 
  Lucas Waligora 12 Harrogate  DQ        
      

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
 
1. William Gayne 18 Nova Cent'n     57.80Q   725     28.14 
2. Joseph Small 17 Ellesmere Co     58.32Q   706     29.01 
3. Jack Shillinglaw 18 Ellesmere Co     59.68Q   659     29.72 
4. Henry Hickson 17 Loftus Dol  1:01.24Q   610     29.71 
5. Aaron Beckford 15 Derwentside  1:01.59Q   599     29.98 
6. Christopher Hooper 16 Ellesmere Co  1:02.73Q   567     30.46 
7. Nathan Watson 17 Cockermouth  1:02.95Q   561     30.67 
8. Huw Hillson 15 Ellesmere Co  1:03.05Q   559     30.42 
9. Joshua Harris 16 Nova Cent'n  1:03.66Q   543     31.17 
10. Hector Pardoe 16 Ellesmere Co  1:04.32Q   526     31.19 
 
11. Alexander Rees 15 Ellesmere Co  1:05.98R   487     32.14 
12. Luke Mitchell 16 Nova Cent'n  1:06.10R   485     32.00 
 
13. Solomon Mhar 18 Co Manch Aq   1:06.11   484     31.71 
14. Daniel Wilson 18 Nova Cent'n   1:06.15   484     32.04 
15. William Beukenholdt 16 Darlington   1:06.45   477     32.51 
16. Jack Pears-Dorland 17 York City   1:06.50   476     31.95 
17. Luke Jackson 15 Cockermouth   1:06.97   466     32.31 
18. Kieran Zenner 17 Harrogate   1:07.42   457     31.66 
19. Alexander Nicholson 16 Cockermouth   1:07.53   455     32.97 
20. Joshua Allison 16 Derwentside   1:07.78   449     32.78 
21. Owen Robson 15 Loftus Dol   1:08.12   443     32.77 
22. William Robinson 18 Durham City   1:08.46   436     33.41 
23. Ryan Wilcox 15 Nova Cent'n   1:08.60   434     33.48 
24. James Shackleton 19 Billingham   1:09.94   409     33.76 
25. Charles Deacon 15 Ashington   1:10.39   401     33.26 
26. Tom Brumwell 15 Durham City   1:10.51   399     33.91 
27. Ross Hemsley 15 Workington   1:10.77   395     34.19 
28. James Strickland 16 Gates &Whick   1:11.05   390     34.36 
29. Matthew Hunt 16 Chester Le S   1:11.66   380     33.97 
30. Joshua Howlett 15 Blackpool Aq   1:11.90   376     33.71 
31. Thomas White 15 Nova Cent'n   1:12.44   368     35.04 
32. Callum Bomersbach 15 AFSHartlepol   1:12.67   365     35.42 
33. Matthew Fallon 15 Nova Cent'n   1:12.90   361     35.78 
34. Joshua Warner-West 15 Loftus Dol   1:13.31   355     35.19 
35. Samuel Pashley 15 Gates &Whick   1:13.90   347     35.17 
36. Jacob Leach 17 Cockermouth 8  1:14.10   344     36.50 
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15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Cont 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
 
 
37. Matthew Gibson 19 Derwentside 14  1:14.35   340     36.22 
38. Gionata Vernice 15 Co Manch Aq   1:14.55   338     37.40 
39. William Hardy 19 Gates &Whick 6  1:44.69   122     52.13 
 

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
 
1. James Wyllie 11 Northall'ton   1:21.04   263     38.93 
2. Jacob Brown 10 Harrogate   1:27.57   208     41.24 
3. Ben Douglas 11 Harrogate   1:29.24   197     42.29 
4. Alex Scott 11 Dumfries   1:30.92   186     44.20 
5. Rhys Jackson 11 Cockermouth   1:32.53   176     44.39 
6. James Escolme 11 Kendal   1:33.19   173     44.33 
 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
 
1. Reuben Rowbotham-Keati 12 Co Manch Aq   1:16.24   316     38.40 
2. Elliot Woodburn 12 Kendal   1:17.20   304     36.75 
3. Morgan Swirles 12 Derwentside   1:19.78   275     38.68 
4. Archie Neaves 12 Ellesmere Co   1:20.11   272     40.04 
5. Nathan Clare 12 Co Manch Aq   1:21.53   258     40.35 
6. Ben Haughton 12 Co Manch Aq   1:23.55   240     39.85 
7. Joshua Littler 12 AFSHartlepol   1:24.09   235     40.37 
  Lucas Waligora 12 Harrogate  DQ        
      

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
 
1. Joshua Savage 13 Derwentside   1:10.88   393     34.60 
2. Thomas Scholefield 13 York City   1:11.27   387     35.46 
3. Thomas English 13 Chester Le S   1:13.75   349     35.80 
4. Josh Barton 13 Derwentside   1:16.21   316     37.24 
5. Simon Robson 13 York City   1:16.32   315     37.95 
6. Sam Milburn 13 Billingham   1:17.93   296     38.13 
7. Toby Ranson 13 Co Manch Aq   1:18.03   294     37.50 
8. Harrison Aspinall 13 Ellesmere Co   1:18.17   293     37.99 
9. Oliver Taylor 13 Co Manch Aq   1:18.58   288     38.59 
10. Samuel Tate 13 Morpeth   1:19.39   280     38.36 
11. Carter Lockley 13 Ellesmere Co   1:20.82   265     38.36 
12. Ben Ward 13 Chester Le S   1:21.80   256     39.86 
13. Ryan Trowsdale 13 Loftus Dol   1:23.41   241     40.80 
 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
 
1. Lewis Maxwell 14 Derwentside   1:05.24   504     31.23 
2. Joshua Skinner 14 Nova Cent'n   1:05.88   490     32.29 
3. Andrew Hall 14 Nova Cent'n   1:08.69   432     32.97 
4. Joseph Kingsland 14 Nova Cent'n   1:09.24   422     33.56 
5. Alex Campbell 14 Co Manch Aq   1:11.51   383     34.05 
6. Alexander Rosser-Barne 14 Ellesmere Co   1:12.16   372     35.08 
7. Harris Lister 14 Harrogate   1:13.83   348     36.17 
8. Owen Andre 14 South Tyne   1:14.03   345     35.59 
9. Kian Dalligan 14 Ellesmere Co   1:15.93   320     36.71 
10. Finlay Waligora 14 Harrogate   1:16.65   311     37.70 
11. Sam Elliott 14 Tynemouth   1:19.99   273     38.55 
 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
 
1. Aaron Beckford 15 Derwentside   1:01.59   599     29.98 
2. Huw Hillson 15 Ellesmere Co   1:03.05   559     30.42 
3. Alexander Rees 15 Ellesmere Co   1:05.98   487     32.14 
4. Luke Jackson 15 Cockermouth   1:06.97   466     32.31 
5. Owen Robson 15 Loftus Dol   1:08.12   443     32.77 
6. Ryan Wilcox 15 Nova Cent'n   1:08.60   434     33.48 
7. Charles Deacon 15 Ashington   1:10.39   401     33.26 
8. Tom Brumwell 15 Durham City   1:10.51   399     33.91 
9. Ross Hemsley 15 Workington   1:10.77   395     34.19 
10. Joshua Howlett 15 Blackpool Aq   1:11.90   376     33.71 
11. Thomas White 15 Nova Cent'n   1:12.44   368     35.04 
12. Callum Bomersbach 15 AFSHartlepol   1:12.67   365     35.42 
13. Matthew Fallon 15 Nova Cent'n   1:12.90   361     35.78 
14. Joshua Warner-West 15 Loftus Dol   1:13.31   355     35.19 
15. Samuel Pashley 15 Gates &Whick   1:13.90   347     35.17 
16. Gionata Vernice 15 Co Manch Aq   1:14.55   338     37.40 
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16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
 
1. William Gayne 18 Nova Cent'n     57.80   725     28.14 
2. Joseph Small 17 Ellesmere Co     58.32   706     29.01 
3. Jack Shillinglaw 18 Ellesmere Co     59.68   659     29.72 
4. Henry Hickson 17 Loftus Dol   1:01.24   610     29.71 
5. Christopher Hooper 16 Ellesmere Co   1:02.73   567     30.46 
6. Nathan Watson 17 Cockermouth   1:02.95   561     30.67 
7. Joshua Harris 16 Nova Cent'n   1:03.66   543     31.17 
8. Hector Pardoe 16 Ellesmere Co   1:04.32   526     31.19 
9. Luke Mitchell 16 Nova Cent'n   1:06.10   485     32.00 
10. Solomon Mhar 18 Co Manch Aq   1:06.11   484     31.71 
11. Daniel Wilson 18 Nova Cent'n   1:06.15   484     32.04 
12. William Beukenholdt 16 Darlington   1:06.45   477     32.51 
13. Jack Pears-Dorland 17 York City   1:06.50   476     31.95 
14. Kieran Zenner 17 Harrogate   1:07.42   457     31.66 
15. Alexander Nicholson 16 Cockermouth   1:07.53   455     32.97 
16. Joshua Allison 16 Derwentside   1:07.78   449     32.78 
17. William Robinson 18 Durham City   1:08.46   436     33.41 
18. James Shackleton 19 Billingham   1:09.94   409     33.76 
19. James Strickland 16 Gates &Whick   1:11.05   390     34.36 
20. Matthew Hunt 16 Chester Le S   1:11.66   380     33.97 
21. Jacob Leach 17 Cockermouth 8  1:14.10   344     36.50 
22. Matthew Gibson 19 Derwentside 14  1:14.35   340     36.22 
23. William Hardy 19 Gates &Whick 6  1:44.69   122     52.13 
 

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
 
1. Jacob Leach 17 Cockermouth 8  1:14.10   611     36.50 
2. Matthew Gibson 19 Derwentside 14  1:14.35   506     36.22 
3. William Hardy 19 Gates &Whick 6  1:44.69   309     52.13 
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EVENT 505 Girls Open 200m Breaststroke        

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
 
1. Erin Russell 11 Derwentside   3:18.05   346     45.07  1:36.53  2:27.98 
2. Brooke Illingworth 11 Durham City   3:21.73   327     45.05  1:36.44  2:29.37 
3. Ellie Wilson 10 Carlisle Aq   3:30.44   288     50.20  1:45.34  2:40.92 
4. Anna Smith 11 Harrogate   3:31.04   286     47.88  1:42.66  2:37.10 
5. Prue Noss 11 Ellesmere Co   3:35.51   268     48.95  1:44.79  2:40.95 
6. Carys Waligora 10 Harrogate   3:40.05   252     49.53  1:45.98  2:43.25 
 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
 
1. Jennifer Law 12 Harrogate   3:08.00   405     43.58  1:33.36  2:21.59 
2. Amelia Simpson 12 Chester Le S   3:11.99   380     44.11  1:32.62  2:23.45 
3. Rachel Leng 12 Loftus Dol   3:14.19   367     43.68  1:33.98  2:26.75 
4. Georgia Lee 12 Bo Barnsley   3:15.05   362     43.14  1:34.08  2:24.55 
5. Freya Tyas 12 York City   3:19.08   341     46.08  1:37.54  2:28.95 
6. Alexa Atkinson 12 Workington   3:20.39   334     46.82  1:39.99  2:30.60 
7. Sophie Graham 12 Co Sund'land   3:32.82   279     48.89  1:43.10  2:38.82 
 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
 
1. Merewyn Jones 13 Nova Cent'n   2:48.65   561     38.82  1:22.00  2:06.37 
2. Naomi Ward 13 Carlisle Aq   2:59.77   463     40.55  1:27.18  2:13.37 
3. Millie Ellicker 13 Loftus Dol   3:00.19   460     40.77  1:27.68  2:14.15 
4. Eliza Nicholson 13 Cockermouth   3:03.15   438     41.40  1:29.00  2:16.81 
5. Megan Kirkman 13 York City   3:03.22   437     40.37  1:27.64  2:15.06 
6. Ellie Blakey 13 Nova Cent'n   3:05.23   423     43.13  1:30.73  2:17.91 
7. Lily Gardner 13 Derwentside   3:06.18   417     43.46  1:31.89  2:21.03 
8. Ella Boyer 13 Darlington   3:10.11   391     43.69  1:31.43  2:22.44 
9. Mia Boyle 13 York City   3:11.50   383     43.51  1:32.75  2:23.16 
10. Ella Took 13 Tynemouth   3:12.15   379     44.78  1:34.14  2:23.13 
11. Ewa Hardaker 13 Harrogate   3:12.16   379     42.69  1:31.33  2:21.93 
12. Isobel Fear 13 Durham City   3:13.87   369     44.56  1:34.98  2:24.69 
13. Leone Young 13 Billingham   3:19.08   341     45.26  1:37.53  2:28.08 
14. Megan Sibbald 13 Workington   3:20.36   334     45.87  1:38.17  2:29.35 
15. Jessica Tong 13 Derwentside   3:20.92   331     45.57  1:36.70  2:28.70 
 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
 
1. Ella Cowan 14 York City   2:45.77   590     38.28  1:21.08  2:02.93 
2. Megan Jones 14 Kendal   2:55.92   494     40.37  1:25.58  2:12.81 
3. Olivia Clare 14 Co Manch Aq   2:57.68   479     40.57  1:25.48  2:13.33 
4. Molly Mooney 14 Darlington   2:57.71   479     39.73  1:26.32  2:12.38 
5. Laura Head 14 Co Manch Aq   2:58.81   470     40.50  1:26.88  2:13.31 
6. Hannah Wright 14 Chester Le S   3:02.40   443     41.76  1:27.49  2:14.32 
7. Laura Gray 14 Loftus Dol   3:03.29   437     41.36  1:28.66  2:16.34 
8. Sarah Hale 14 Penrith   3:07.55   408     42.84  1:31.23  2:19.47 
9. Abigail Evans 14 Derwentside   3:08.38   402     42.05  1:30.65  2:19.38 
10. Jessica Wright 14 Chester Le S   3:10.03   392     43.86  1:31.85  2:21.69 
11. Imarni Barker 14 Workington   3:11.03   386     43.94  1:32.28  2:22.43 
12. Ava Garcia 14 Harrogate   3:15.46   360     43.65  1:33.79  2:24.91 
13. Rebecca Saunders 14 Derwentside   3:15.94   357     43.63  1:32.42  2:24.92 
 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
 
1. Maia Hall 15 Loftus Dol   2:38.42   677     36.25  1:16.82  1:58.51 
2. Ellen Georgeson 15 North Tyne   2:50.68   541     40.04  1:24.59  2:08.80 
3. Eleanor Howcroft 15 York City   2:54.76   504     38.78  1:23.27  2:08.30 
4. Leia Davison 15 Durham City   2:59.03   469     40.63  1:26.09  2:12.28 
5. Eve Dootson 15 Cockermouth   2:59.58   464     41.20  1:27.33  2:13.84 
6. Zoe Price 15 Gates &Whick   2:59.86   462     40.03  1:26.24  2:13.03 
7. Sarah March 15 Gates &Whick   3:01.73   448     40.45  1:26.94  2:14.98 
8. Rebecca Scott 15 Tynemouth   3:04.07   431     39.62  1:25.88  2:14.39 
9. Hannah Pountney 15 Morpeth   3:05.80   419     41.05  1:29.37  2:17.48 
10. Alina Willis 15 Tynemouth   3:07.29   409     41.81  1:29.65  2:18.33 
11. Rhiannon Zhao 15 Gates &Whick   3:11.34   384     43.75  1:32.18  2:21.74 
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16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
 
1. Rachel Taylor 17 Co Sund'land   2:36.19   706     36.13  1:15.86  1:56.82 
2. Charly Neilson 18 Nova Cent'n   2:39.29   666     36.79  1:17.40  1:58.37 
3. Danielle Gilbert 19 Derwentside   2:42.02   632     36.67  1:18.00  2:00.20 
4. Holly Rowlinson 16 Co Manch Aq   2:48.61   561     37.42  1:21.05  2:04.70 
5. Lily Walker 18 Harrogate   2:54.65   505     39.55  1:23.36  2:09.10 
6. Caitlin Chadwick 16 Tynemouth   2:56.33   491     37.80  1:23.22  2:08.53 
7. Molly Hale 17 Penrith   3:01.41   450     41.29  1:27.49  2:14.12 
8. Katie Parkin 16 Billingham   3:06.46   415     41.29  1:30.16  2:18.93 
9. Jenny Adams 18 Kelso   3:06.96   411     41.22  1:28.22  2:17.21 
10. Lottie Fingleton 16 Co Manch Aq   3:11.30   384     43.49  1:31.89  2:22.10 
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EVENT 506 Boys Open 200m Butterfly            

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
 
1. Joshua Walker 11 Co Manch Aq   3:04.62   220     41.66  1:30.23  2:18.67 
2. Charles Simpson 10 Chester Le S   3:07.28   211     41.22  1:31.06  2:22.94 
 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
 
1. Lucas Waligora 12 Harrogate   2:54.34   261     37.61  1:22.33  2:08.90 
2. Archie Neaves 12 Ellesmere Co   3:13.81   190     39.70  1:30.56  2:21.90 
 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
 
1. Thomas English 13 Chester Le S   2:28.73   421     32.25  1:10.03  1:50.01 
2. Kieron Mutch 13 Tynemouth   2:41.31   330     35.65  1:17.27  2:00.93 
 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
 
1. Jason Robson 14 York City   2:17.84   529     30.44  1:05.12  1:41.97 
2. Dominic Bools 14 Nova Cent'n   2:22.90   475     31.71  1:08.06  1:45.52 
3. Jimi Knowles 14 Nova Cent'n   2:24.26   461     31.39  1:09.11  1:47.49 
4. Adam Jones 14 Co Manch Aq   2:26.35   442     32.24  1:09.87  1:48.20 
5. Niall Coulthard 14 Sedgefield   2:26.47   441     33.58  1:12.46  1:49.32 
6. Owen Foster 14 Tynemouth   2:29.73   413     32.50  1:10.09  1:49.81 
7. Benjamin Holland 14 Ellesmere Co   2:31.37   399     34.17  1:13.11  1:51.97 
8. Christopher Walker 14 Co Manch Aq   2:33.16   385     34.16  1:12.89  1:52.49 
9. Thomas Adamson 14 Derwentside   2:41.29   330     35.34  1:16.34  1:59.74 
  Andrew Hall 14 Nova Cent'n  DQ      
          

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
 
1. Charlie Hutchison 15 Ellesmere Co  2:04.89 ACR   711     28.38    59.66  1:31.92 
2. Dante Des Rosier 15 Ellesmere Co   2:20.85   496     30.51  1:05.67  1:42.81 
3. Jack Harwood 15 Billingham   2:25.23   452     31.59  1:07.83  1:46.08 
4. Cole Hewitt 15 Nova Cent'n   2:26.25   443     29.62  1:05.48  1:44.40 
5. Kes Fountain 15 Penrith   2:28.97   419     33.00  1:11.23  1:49.78 
6. Ethan Nevett 15 Co Manch Aq   2:29.09   418     32.91  1:11.70  1:50.79 
7. Alex Kirk 15 Co Manch Aq   2:29.99   410     32.19  1:10.20  1:50.34 
8. Jude Blackmore 15 Billingham   2:32.07   394     34.43  1:14.06  1:52.86 
9. Samuel Pashley 15 Gates &Whick   2:42.49   323     32.50  1:12.03  1:56.16 
 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
 
1. Joseph Porter 20 Loughboro Un   2:06.27   688     27.80    59.17  1:32.62 
2. Jacob Jackson 19 Ellesmere Co   2:06.52   684     28.00    59.26  1:32.41 
3. Zak Logue 19 Co Sund'land   2:10.31   626     28.74  1:01.43  1:35.39 
4. Joshua Harris 16 Nova Cent'n   2:16.17   549     29.98  1:04.73  1:39.96 
5. Jake Fabi 18 Penrith   2:16.21   548     29.98  1:04.04  1:39.55 
6. Alisdair Stout 17 Co Manch Aq   2:16.51   545     29.33  1:04.05  1:39.93 
7. Adam Morkot 16 Gates &Whick   2:17.12   537     30.90  1:05.34  1:41.52 
8. Hector Pardoe 16 Ellesmere Co   2:17.58   532     29.49  1:05.09  1:40.35 
9. Daniel Wilson 18 Nova Cent'n   2:18.74   519     30.67  1:05.79  1:42.21 
10. Max Walker 16 Harrogate   2:19.54   510     30.47  1:06.23  1:42.75 
11. Finlay Hastings 17 Dumfries   2:23.62   468     31.32  1:07.10  1:45.11 
12. Joshua Mathias 16 York City   2:25.30   452     31.86  1:09.40  1:47.17 
13. Andrew Watt 16 Galashiels   2:26.10   444     31.67  1:08.83  1:48.20 
14. Tiago Lawrie 16 Co Manch Aq   2:28.47   423     32.00  1:09.77  1:48.74 
15. Oliver Wilson 18 Harrogate   2:29.58   414     30.68  1:08.21  1:47.70 
16. Peter Harbron 16 Billingham   2:29.68   413     33.79  1:12.71  1:52.33 
17. Joseph Robins 16 Co Sund'land   2:30.03   410     31.78  1:10.59  1:50.47 
18. Luke Mitchell 16 Nova Cent'n   2:32.59   390     33.43  1:12.40  1:53.02 
19. George Hogg 18 York City   2:33.85   380     31.79  1:08.84  1:51.86 
20. Ben Gilchrist 16 Wear Valley   2:37.67   353     32.02  1:12.42  1:54.95 
21. Adam Whyborne 16 Billingham 10  2:47.66   294     35.15  1:19.00  2:04.07 
 

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 100 150 
1. Adam Whyborne 16 Billingham 10  2:47.66   486     35.15  1:19.00  2:04.07 
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EVENT 507 Girls Open 400m IM                  

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
 
1. Asha Turner-Tarr 11 Ellesmere Co   6:00.33   413  
 50m    38.12 100m  1:22.31 150m  2:08.77 200m  2:55.66 250m  3:48.19 300m  4:42.85 350m  5:22.83 400m  6:00.33 
    38.12    44.19    46.46    46.89    52.53    54.66    39.98    37.50 
2. Afia Minhas 11 Co Manch Aq   6:24.16   341  
 50m    42.35 100m  1:34.48 150m  2:18.24 200m  3:05.66 250m  4:02.09 300m  5:02.51 350m  5:42.91 400m  6:24.16 
    42.35    52.13    43.76    47.42    56.43  1:00.42    40.40    41.25 
 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt 
  
1. Livia Kingsland 12 Nova Cent'n   5:30.64   535  
 50m    35.19 100m  1:17.81 150m  2:00.62 200m  2:43.07 250m  3:29.42 300m  4:17.36 350m  4:54.34 400m  5:30.64 
    35.19    42.62    42.81    42.45    46.35    47.94    36.98    36.30 
2. Annabel Cooper 12 Wear Valley   5:56.86   425  
 50m    37.59 100m  1:21.40 150m  2:08.12 200m  2:52.66 250m  3:46.03 300m  4:36.60 350m  5:17.34 400m  5:56.86 
    37.59    43.81    46.72    44.54    53.37    50.57    40.74    39.52 
  Harriet Dudson 12 Ellesmere Co  DQ        
     

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt 
  
1. Emma Erskine 13 Nova Cent'n   5:18.29   599  
 50m    33.63 100m  1:12.94 150m  1:54.81 200m  2:34.28 250m  3:21.02 300m  4:07.53 350m  4:44.43 400m  5:18.29 
    33.63    39.31    41.87    39.47    46.74    46.51    36.90    33.86 
2. Lauren Shipley 13 Nova Cent'n   5:23.95   568  
 50m    35.12 100m  1:15.90 150m  1:57.24 200m  2:36.98 250m  3:24.40 300m  4:11.87 350m  4:49.52 400m  5:23.95 
    35.12    40.78    41.34    39.74    47.42    47.47    37.65    34.43 
3. Lola Oke 13 Ellesmere Co   5:36.11   509  
 50m    34.53 100m  1:17.27 150m  2:01.41 200m  2:44.85 250m  3:32.85 300m  4:21.83 350m  4:59.06 400m  5:36.11 
    34.53    42.74    44.14    43.44    48.00    48.98    37.23    37.05 
4. Merewyn Jones 13 Nova Cent'n   5:36.57   507  
 50m    37.59 100m  1:23.13 150m  2:06.71 200m  2:50.77 250m  3:35.07 300m  4:21.79 350m  5:00.39 400m  5:36.57 
    37.59    45.54    43.58    44.06    44.30    46.72    38.60    36.18 
5. Ellie Blakey 13 Nova Cent'n   5:36.65   506  
 50m    38.24 100m  1:21.38 150m  2:04.69 200m  2:46.58 250m  3:35.93 300m  4:24.91 350m  5:01.48 400m  5:36.65 
    38.24    43.14    43.31    41.89    49.35    48.98    36.57    35.17 
6. Maddison Tuer 13 Workington   5:39.83   492  
 50m    35.28 100m  1:17.84 150m  2:02.40 200m  2:44.78 250m  3:32.91 300m  4:21.03 350m  5:02.65 400m  5:39.83 
    35.28    42.56    44.56    42.38    48.13    48.12    41.62    37.18 
7. Hannah Swift 13 Ellesmere Co   6:04.80   398  
 50m    36.67 100m  1:22.64 150m  2:10.71 200m  2:58.74 250m  3:52.62 300m  4:46.92 350m  5:26.48 400m  6:04.80 
    36.67    45.97    48.07    48.03    53.88    54.30    39.56    38.32 
8. Sophie Milburn 13 Carlisle Aq   6:06.00   394  
 50m    39.38 100m  1:26.17 150m  2:15.58 200m  3:02.21 250m  3:52.16 300m  4:42.25 350m  5:25.10 400m  6:06.00 
    39.38    46.79    49.41    46.63    49.95    50.09    42.85    40.90 
9. Abby Watts 13 Harrogate   6:09.16   384  
 50m    39.52 100m  1:27.11 150m  2:13.06 200m  2:58.07 250m  3:53.72 300m  4:49.41 350m  5:29.66 400m  6:09.16 
    39.52    47.59    45.95    45.01    55.65    55.69    40.25    39.50 
 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt 
  
1. Ella Cowan 14 York City   5:13.60   627  
 50m    34.41 100m  1:13.42 150m  1:54.96 200m  2:34.30 250m  3:18.82 300m  4:01.68 350m  4:39.53 400m  5:13.60 
    34.41    39.01    41.54    39.34    44.52    42.86    37.85    34.07 
2. Jennifer Green 14 Wigan BEST   5:22.00   579  
 50m    33.06 100m  1:10.84 150m  1:55.03 200m  2:39.52 250m  3:23.42 300m  4:06.63 350m  4:45.69 400m  5:22.00 
    33.06    37.78    44.19    44.49    43.90    43.21    39.06    36.31 
3. Olivia Humphrey 14 Nova Cent'n   5:23.94   568  
 50m    34.10 100m  1:13.19 150m  1:54.93 200m  2:36.02 250m  3:24.64 300m  4:12.48 350m  4:49.22 400m  5:23.94 
    34.10    39.09    41.74    41.09    48.62    47.84    36.74    34.72 
4. Gerda Vasiliauskaite 14 Ellesmere Co   5:25.20   562  
 50m    34.65 100m  1:18.25 150m  1:59.50 200m  2:38.92 250m  3:25.63 300m  4:12.74 350m  4:50.08 400m  5:25.20 
    34.65    43.60    41.25    39.42    46.71    47.11    37.34    35.12 
5. Olivia Clare 14 Co Manch Aq   5:33.21   522  
 50m    36.55 100m  1:20.19 150m  2:04.15 200m  2:46.11 250m  3:32.51 300m  4:19.76 350m  4:57.06 400m  5:33.21 
    36.55    43.64    43.96    41.96    46.40    47.25    37.30    36.15 
6. Emily Robson 14 York City   5:33.89   519  
 50m    34.75 100m  1:16.88 150m  2:01.08 200m  2:44.66 250m  3:30.08 300m  4:17.07 350m  4:56.48 400m  5:33.89 
    34.75    42.13    44.20    43.58    45.42    46.99    39.41    37.41 
7. Holly Pickering 14 Harrogate   5:35.84   510  
 50m    33.94 100m  1:15.17 150m  1:57.91 200m  2:40.50 250m  3:29.58 300m  4:19.82 350m  4:57.89 400m  5:35.84 
    33.94    41.23    42.74    42.59    49.08    50.24    38.07    37.95 
8. Ilaisa Redda 14 Co Sund'land   5:45.61   468  
 50m    36.25 100m  1:19.55 150m  2:04.16 200m  2:47.42 250m  3:38.63 300m  4:29.96 350m  5:07.32 400m  5:45.61 
    36.25    43.30    44.61    43.26    51.21    51.33    37.36    38.29 
9. Leonie Aldridge 14 Tynemouth   6:01.98   407  
 50m    37.65 100m  1:25.22 150m  2:11.41 200m  2:56.94 250m  3:50.99 300m  4:46.13 350m  5:24.64 400m  6:01.98 
    37.65    47.57    46.19    45.53    54.05    55.14    38.51    37.34 
10. Bethan Rowley 14 Kendal   6:14.02   369  
 50m    38.46 100m  1:26.23 150m  2:15.39 200m  3:02.40 250m  3:56.93 300m  4:48.26 350m  5:32.18 400m  6:14.02 
    38.46    47.77    49.16    47.01    54.53    51.33    43.92    41.84 
  Eleanor Bainbridge 14 Ellesmere Co  DQ            
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15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
 
1. Jessica McDonough 15 Ellesmere Co   5:15.05   618  
 50m    32.21 100m  1:09.19 150m  1:48.71 200m  2:27.79 250m  3:15.53 300m  4:06.38 350m  4:41.92 400m  5:15.05 
    32.21    36.98    39.52    39.08    47.74    50.85    35.54    33.13 
2. Eleanor Howcroft 15 York City   5:19.52   592  
 50m    32.53 100m  1:10.56 150m  1:53.83 200m  2:35.03 250m  3:20.09 300m  4:05.28 350m  4:43.52 400m  5:19.52 
    32.53    38.03    43.27    41.20    45.06    45.19    38.24    36.00 
3. Amy Mead 15 Nova Cent'n   5:21.01   584  
 50m    35.03 100m  1:16.20 150m  1:58.19 200m  2:38.12 250m  3:24.04 300m  4:09.92 350m  4:46.51 400m  5:21.01 
    35.03    41.17    41.99    39.93    45.92    45.88    36.59    34.50 
4. Ella Fisher 15 York City   5:23.61   570  
 50m    32.03 100m  1:09.19 150m  1:51.78 200m  2:32.98 250m  3:22.94 300m  4:12.59 350m  4:48.64 400m  5:23.61 
    32.03    37.16    42.59    41.20    49.96    49.65    36.05    34.97 
5. Sarah March 15 Gates &Whick   5:47.33   461  
 50m    36.37 100m  1:18.79 150m  2:07.00 200m  2:52.75 250m  3:39.40 300m  4:26.76 350m  5:09.30 400m  5:47.33 
    36.37    42.42    48.21    45.75    46.65    47.36    42.54    38.03 
6. Koshiki Chauhan 15 Co Manch Aq   5:52.76   440  
 50m    37.22 100m  1:23.34 150m  2:08.39 200m  2:52.81 250m  3:43.57 300m  4:35.90 350m  5:14.56 400m  5:52.76 
    37.22    46.12    45.05    44.42    50.76    52.33    38.66    38.20 
 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
 
1. Olivia Gardner 19 Ellesmere Co   4:57.01   738  
 50m    31.32 100m  1:06.34 150m  1:44.36 200m  2:20.64 250m  3:04.94 300m  3:49.23 350m  4:24.02 400m  4:57.01 
    31.32    35.02    38.02    36.28    44.30    44.29    34.79    32.99 
2. Mollie Wright 19 Nova Cent'n   5:01.56   705  
 50m    32.32 100m  1:08.68 150m  1:48.48 200m  2:26.82 250m  3:10.56 300m  3:53.90 350m  4:28.21 400m  5:01.56 
    32.32    36.36    39.80    38.34    43.74    43.34    34.31    33.35 
3. Phoebe Griffiths 17 Ellesmere Co   5:04.95   682  
 50m    32.27 100m  1:09.17 150m  1:49.80 200m  2:29.06 250m  3:12.42 300m  3:56.62 350m  4:31.47 400m  5:04.95 
    32.27    36.90    40.63    39.26    43.36    44.20    34.85    33.48 
4. Anna Marley 16 Harrogate   5:09.63   651  
 50m    32.30 100m  1:10.74 150m  1:48.54 200m  2:26.49 250m  3:11.81 300m  3:58.42 350m  4:34.60 400m  5:09.63 
    32.30    38.44    37.80    37.95    45.32    46.61    36.18    35.03 
5. Danielle Gilbert 19 Derwentside   5:14.15   623  
 50m    32.67 100m  1:11.21 150m  1:54.13 200m  2:35.78 250m  3:18.22 300m  4:01.90 350m  4:38.85 400m  5:14.15 
    32.67    38.54    42.92    41.65    42.44    43.68    36.95    35.30 
6. Shannon Dalligan 16 Ellesmere Co   5:23.03   573  
 50m    33.55 100m  1:13.62 150m  1:55.03 200m  2:35.47 250m  3:23.93 300m  4:13.37 350m  4:48.34 400m  5:23.03 
    33.55    40.07    41.41    40.44    48.46    49.44    34.97    34.69 
7. Lucy Nicholson 17 York City   5:25.83   559  
 50m    33.10 100m  1:11.11 150m  1:51.05 200m  2:32.16 250m  3:22.79 300m  4:13.44 350m  4:49.96 400m  5:25.83 
    33.10    38.01    39.94    41.11    50.63    50.65    36.52    35.87 
8. Erin Wilkes 16 York City   5:27.05   552  
 50m    34.43 100m  1:14.80 150m  1:57.89 200m  2:38.24 250m  3:25.40 300m  4:10.66 350m  4:49.33 400m  5:27.05 
    34.43    40.37    43.09    40.35    47.16    45.26    38.67    37.72 
9. Lauren Roberts 17 York City   5:42.13   482  
 50m    33.23 100m  1:12.43 150m  1:57.13 200m  2:42.30 250m  3:29.51 300m  4:18.23 350m  5:00.80 400m  5:42.13 
    33.23    39.20    44.70    45.17    47.21    48.72    42.57    41.33 
10. Rosie Holland 16 Ellesmere Co   5:48.28   457  
 50m    35.34 100m  1:18.16 150m  2:01.25 200m  2:43.32 250m  3:36.99 300m  4:32.06 350m  5:10.37 400m  5:48.28 
    35.34    42.82    43.09    42.07    53.67    55.07    38.31    37.91 
11. Lottie Fingleton 16 Co Manch Aq   6:01.38   409  
 50m    40.08 100m  1:26.56 150m  2:15.02 200m  3:03.09 250m  3:53.51 300m  4:43.64 350m  5:23.41 400m  6:01.38 
    40.08    46.48    48.46    48.07    50.42    50.13    39.77    37.97 
12. Lauren Allinson 18 Darlington   6:08.97   385  
 50m    37.09 100m  1:22.12 150m  2:13.18 200m  3:02.26 250m  3:53.06 300m  4:46.31 350m  5:28.49 400m  6:08.97 
    37.09    45.03    51.06    49.08    50.80    53.25    42.18    40.48 
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EVENT 508 FINAL OF EVENT 501 Girls 14 Yrs/Under 50m Backstroke   
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt 
  
1. Mollie-Jo Garratt 13 York City    31.69 ACA   622  
2. Amelia Robertson 13 Tynemouth     32.80   561  
3. Annabel McCrory 14 Derwentside     32.81   561  
4. Holly Pickering 14 Harrogate     33.61   521  
5. Abi Kirsop 14 South Tyne     34.33   489  
6. Charlotte Thompson 13 Loftus Dol     34.73   473  
7. Jessica Smith 13 Co Manch Aq     35.07   459  
8. Meadow Dronsfield 13 Co Manch Aq     35.09   458  
9. Kirsten Dronsfield 13 Co Manch Aq     36.16   419  
  Ella Cowan 14 York City  DQ            
 
 

EVENT 509 FINAL OF EVENT 501 Girls 15 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke    
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt 
  
1. Cassie Wild 17 Ellesmere Co     29.47   774  
2. Ellinor Southward 16 Ellesmere Co     30.11   725  
3. Olivia Gardner 19 Ellesmere Co     31.94   608  
4. Anna Marley 16 Harrogate     32.03   602  
5. Sophie Murray 18 Derwentside     32.10   599  
6. Giorgia Harvey 15 Peterlee     32.14   596  
7. Alina Willis 15 Tynemouth     33.04   549  
8. Alice Smail 17 Ellesmere Co     33.37   533  

 
 

EVENT 510 FINAL OF EVENT 502 Boys 14 Yrs/Under 50m Freestyle     
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt 
  
1. Lewis Maxwell 14 Derwentside     25.89   526  
2. Jason Robson 14 York City     26.35   499  
3. Jimi Knowles 14 Nova Cent'n     27.20   454  
4. Thomas English 13 Chester Le S     27.30   449  
5. Niall Coulthard 14 Sedgefield     27.61   434  
6. Ryan Pepper 14 Darlington     28.01   416  
7. Alexander Rosser-Barne 14 Ellesmere Co     28.47   396  
8. Daniel Morris 13 Tynemouth     28.65   388  
9. Thomas Scholefield 13 York City     29.11   370  
10. Harris Lister 14 Harrogate     29.68   349  
 
 
 

EVENT 511 FINAL OF EVENT 502 Boys 15 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle      
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
 
1. Maxwell Dalziel 20 Ellesmere Co     24.30   637  
2. Adam Metcalf 16 Ellesmere Co     24.34   634  
3. Samuel Chell 17 Billingham     24.64   611  
4. Kyo Tanner 15 Ellesmere Co     24.68   608  
5. Nathan Wells 18 Ellesmere Co     24.86   595  
6. Christopher Hooper 16 Ellesmere Co     25.64   542  
7. Oliver Wallace 16 Chester Le S     25.75   535  
8. Jake Fabi 18 Penrith     26.50   491  
9. Jared Armstrong 17 Co Manch Aq     30.96   308  
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EVENT 512 FINAL OF EVENT 503 Girls 14 Yrs/Under 100m Freestyle   
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
 
1. Sophie Negrine 14 Ellesmere Co   1:01.35   611     30.17 
2. Harriet Rogers 13 Darlington   1:02.00   592     30.22 
3. Hannah Wright 14 Chester Le S   1:03.01   564     30.17 
4. Olivia Humphrey 14 Nova Cent'n   1:03.04   563     30.69 
5. Mollie-Jo Garratt 13 York City   1:03.16   560     30.76 
6. Beth Gibbons 14 York City   1:03.44   552     30.81 
7. Lucy Hedley 13 Tynemouth   1:05.45   503     31.58 
8. Jessica Smith 13 Co Manch Aq   1:05.70   497     31.53 
9. Ellie Burke 13 South Tyne   1:05.81   495     31.88 
10. Kirsten Dronsfield 13 Co Manch Aq   1:07.53   458     32.47 
 
 
 

EVENT 513 FINAL OF EVENT 503 Girls 15 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle    
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
 
1. Hannah Featherstone 18 Sedgefield    57.61 ACA   738     27.75 
2. Katie Laybourn 16 Hartlepool     58.32   711     27.99 
3. Anna Smail 15 Ellesmere Co     58.71   697     28.33 
4. Phoebe Griffiths 17 Ellesmere Co     59.67   664     29.21 
5. Mollie Wright 19 Nova Cent'n   1:00.16   648     29.25 
6. Hannah Trowsdale 16 Loftus Dol   1:00.86   626     29.07 
7. Annie Pearson 15 Nova Cent'n   1:01.34   611     29.52 
8. Jenny Southwick 18 North Tyne   1:02.18   587     29.88 
9. Amy Mead 15 Nova Cent'n   1:03.41   553     30.44 
 
 
 
 

EVENT 514 FINAL OF EVENT 504 Boys 14 Yrs/Under 100m Backstroke   
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
 
1. Lewis Maxwell 14 Derwentside   1:03.93   536     31.29 
2. Joshua Skinner 14 Nova Cent'n   1:06.74   471     32.61 
3. Joseph Kingsland 14 Nova Cent'n   1:08.41   437     33.46 
4. Andrew Hall 14 Nova Cent'n   1:10.44   400     34.16 
5. Joshua Savage 13 Derwentside   1:10.80   394     34.45 
6. Thomas English 13 Chester Le S   1:11.11   389     34.60 
7. Thomas Scholefield 13 York City   1:11.87   377     35.07 
8. Alexander Rosser-Barne 14 Ellesmere Co   1:12.00   375     35.15 
9. Alex Campbell 14 Co Manch Aq   1:12.69   364     34.77 
10. Harris Lister 14 Harrogate   1:15.89   320     36.33 
 
 
 

EVENT 515 FINAL OF EVENT 504 Boys 15 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke    
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
 
1. Joseph Small 17 Ellesmere Co     58.14   712     28.99 
2. Jack Shillinglaw 18 Ellesmere Co     59.36   669     29.38 
3. Henry Hickson 17 Loftus Dol   1:00.35   637     29.48 
4. Aaron Beckford 15 Derwentside   1:01.85   592     30.04 
5. Nathan Watson 17 Cockermouth   1:02.96   561     30.34 
6. Joshua Harris 16 Nova Cent'n   1:03.63   543     31.23 
7. Hector Pardoe 16 Ellesmere Co   1:04.74   516     31.60 
8. Huw Hillson 15 Ellesmere Co   1:06.53   475     31.70 
9. Luke Mitchell 16 Nova Cent'n   1:10.04   407     33.23 
 


